OP \$790.00 3313879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		06/17/2022	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koppers Delaware, Inc.
Street Address:	436 Seventh Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc. (f/k/a Osmose, Inc.)
Street Address:	1016 Everee Inn Road
City:	Griffin
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30224
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK
Name:	Koppers Utility and Industrial Products Inc. (f/k/a Cox Industries, Inc.)
Street Address:	237 Forestry Road
City:	Eutawville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29048
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA
Name:	Cox Wood Preserving Company
Street Address:	237 Forestry Road
City:	Eutawville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29048
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA
Name:	Koppers Holdings Inc.
Street Address:	436 Seventh Avenue
City:	Pittsburgh

TRADEMARK REEL: 007758 FRAME: 0089

900702079

State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA
Name:	Koppers Inc. (f/k/a Koppers Industries, Inc.)
Street Address:	436 Seventh Street
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3313879	KFOAM
Registration Number:	1919197	KOPPERS
Registration Number:	1902735	KOPPERS
Registration Number:	1940412	KOPPERS
Registration Number:	3156761	KOPPERS
Registration Number:	3085821	KOPPERS
Registration Number:	4409596	KOPPERS
Registration Number:	2486239	ONYX
Registration Number:	3700758	ADVANCE GUARD
Registration Number:	4478490	CLAW
Registration Number:	3007137	CLEANWOOD
Registration Number:	5313077	CUT-N-SEAL
Registration Number:	2534910	FIREPRO
Registration Number:	1917292	HI-BOR
Registration Number:	0933747	K-33
Registration Number:	1535297	LIFEWOOD
Registration Number:	3473975	MICRO SHADES
Registration Number:	3432948	MICROPRO
Registration Number:	3486452	MICROPRO
Registration Number:	3228894	MICROSHADES
Registration Number:	1887913	NATUREWOOD
Registration Number:	4632581	NEXWOOD
Registration Number:	3720073	RAIN DANCE
Registration Number:	3406865	SMART SENSE
Registration Number:	3218991	SMART SENSE
Registration Number:	4774423	CENTER LINER
Registration Number:	1312333	COX

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1067213	DURAPINE
Registration Number:	1605586	ISLAND FURNITURE
Registration Number:	3696269	COX
Registration Number:	3701954	COX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Nancy.Wiford@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022

Total Attachments: 123

source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page1.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page2.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page3.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page4.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page5.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page6.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page7.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page8.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page9.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page10.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page11.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page12.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page13.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page14.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page15.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page16.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page17.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page18.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page19.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page20.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page21.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page22.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page23.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page24.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page25.tif

```
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page26.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page27.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page28.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page29.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page30.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page31.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page32.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page33.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page34.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page35.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page36.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page37.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page38.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page39.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page40.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page41.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page42.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page43.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page44.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page45.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page46.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page47.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page48.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page49.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page50.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page51.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page52.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page53.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page54.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page55.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page56.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page57.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page58.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page59.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page60.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page61.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page62.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page63.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page64.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page65.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page66.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page67.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page68.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page69.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page70.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page71.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page72.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page73.tif
```

```
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page74.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page75.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page76.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page77.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page78.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page79.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page80.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page81.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page82.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page83.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page84.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page85.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page86.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page87.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page88.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page89.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page90.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page91.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page92.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page93.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page94.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page95.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page96.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page97.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page98.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page99.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page100.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page101.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page102.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page103.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page104.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page105.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page106.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page107.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page108.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page109.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page110.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page111.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page112.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page113.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page114.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page115.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page116.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page117.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page118.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page119.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page120.tif
source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page121.tif
```

source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page122.tif source=34. Koppers - Trademark Release [PNC] [TO BE FILED]#page123.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 17, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is made by PNC Bank, National Association, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Cox Wood Preserving Company, a South Carolina corporation, Koppers Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc. (f/k/a Osmose, Inc.), a New York corporation, Koppers Utility and Industrial Products Inc. (f/k/a Cox Industries, Inc.) a South Carolina corporation, Koppers Holdings Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, Koppers Inc. (f/k/a Koppers Industries, Inc.), a Pennsylvania corporation, Koppers Performance Chemicals Brasil Comercio de Preservantes Ltda., a Brazilian limited liability company, Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd, an Australian limited liability company, Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand Limited, a New Zealand limited liability company, and Protim Solignum Limited, a United Kingdom company, Timber Specialties Limited, an Ontario limited company (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2017, by and among the Agent, the Grantor and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to the Agent, in its capacity as Administrative Agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the applicable Grantors executed and delivered for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (i) a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2017 (the "2017 Intellectual Property Security Agreement") and (ii) a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of April 10, 2018 (the "2018 Intellectual Property Security Agreement" and, together with the 2017 Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, (i) the 2017 Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6157/0182 and (ii) the 2018 Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6395/0906;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, including all goodwill associated therewith ("Trademark Collateral"), arising under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the applicable Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Intellectual Property Security Agreements.

- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor, at such Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

> PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, acting in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders

By: Jost Colombia

Name: Scott Colombia

Title: SVD

U.S. Trademarks

Schedule I

 \ast 2017 PNC Bank, National Association trademark security agreement at Reel 6157 / Frame 0182

1	14.	13.	12.	11.	10.	9.	8.	7.	6.	5.	4.	3.	2.	1.		
Koppers Performance	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner								
K-33	HI-BOR	FirePRO	CUT-N-SEAL	CLEANWOOD	CLAW	ADVANCE GUARD	ONYX	KOPPERS & Design	Koppers & Design	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KFOAM	Trademark	
72380123	74182093	76090220	87143538	76597025	85453887	77412773	75915987	85673152	76504825	78611936	74456593	74456586	74456289	78711856	Serial No.	
01/04/1971	07/03/1991	06/30/2000	08/18/2016	06/10/2004	10/22/2011	03/04/2008	02/10/2000	07/10/2012	04/07/2003	04/19/2005	11/04/1993	11/04/1993	11/04/1993	09/13/2005	Filing Date	
0933747	1917292	2534910	5313077	3007137	4478490	3700758	2486239	4409596	3085821	3156761	1940412	1902735	1919197	3313879	Reg. No.	
05/16/1972	09/05/1995	01/29/2002	10/17/2017	10/18/2005	02/04/2014	10/27/2009	09/04/2001	10/01/2013	04/25/2006	10/17/2006	12/12/1995	07/04/1995	09/19/1995	10/16/2007	Reg. Date	

* 2018 PNC Bank, National Associatio

							on t											
6.	'n	4.	્ર	2.	1.		rademar	25.	24.	23.	22.	21.	20.	19.	18.	17.	16.	
Cox Industries, Inc.	Cox Industries, Inc.	Cox Wood Preserving Company	Cox Wood Preserving Company	Cox Wood Preserving Company	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner	k security agreement at	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner									
Cox (Stylized)	COX & Design	ISLAND FURNITURE	DURAPINE	COX	CENTER LINER	Trademark	ion trademark security agreement at Reel 6395 / Frame 0906	SMART SENSE	SMART SENSE	RAIN DANCE	NEXWOOD	NATUREWOOD	MICROSHADES	MicroPro & Design	MICROPRO	Micro Shades & Design	LIFEWOOD	Trademark
77064079	77064064	73810407	73079668	73432167	86260379	Serial No.		78977928	78737793	78632352	77467573	74411444	78793206	78917094	78768653	78915243	73731746	Serial No.
12/14/2006	12/14/2006	07/03/1989	03/08/1976	06/27/1983	04/23/2014	Filing Date		12/08/2005	10/21/2005	05/18/2005	05/07/2008	07/12/1993	01/17/2006	06/26/2006	12/07/2005	06/23/2006	8861/12/50	Filing Date
3701954	3696269	1605586	1067213	1312333	4774423	Reg. No.		3218991	3406865	3720073	4632581	1887913	3228894	3486452	3432948	3473975	1535297	Reg. No.
10/27/2009	10/13/2009	07/10/1990	06/07/1977	01/01/1985	07/14/2015	Reg. Date		03/13/2007	04/01/2008	12/01/2009	11/04/2014	04/04/1995	04/10/2007	08/12/2008	05/20/2008	07/22/2008	04/18/1989	Reg. Date

042 - Visual inspection of utility poles	042	ALLOWED	3/17/2020	6014231	5/18/2018	87/927,683	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	UNITED STATES	KOPPERS
	039	REGISTERED	8/27/2019	5846519	5/18/2018	87/927,672	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	UNITED STATES	KOPPERS
	037	REGISTERED	December 8, 2020	6217111	5/18/2018	87/927,690	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	UNITED STATES	KOPPERS
	035	REGISTERED	3/10/2020	6008563	5/18/2018	87/927,694	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	UNITED	KOPPERS
	019	REGISTERED	8/27/2019	5846520	5/18/2018	87/927,676	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	UNITED STATES	KOPPERS
	001, 019	REGISTERED	6/4/2019	5770129	12/7/2016	87/260,764	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED	FLAMEPRO
	002	REGISTERED	11/23/2021	6569587	1/31/2018	87/778,615	Koppers Performance Chemicals	UNITED STATES	CUT-N-TREAT
Description	Class	Status	Registration Date	Registration No.	Filing Date	Application No.	Owner	Jurisdiction	Mark

SHORT ANGLE PROJECTION	SAP	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS	Mark
UNITED	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED	UNITED	UNITED	Jurisdiction
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware,	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner
86/958,250	86/958,263	87/927,695	87/927,716	87/927,699	87/927,719	87/927,704	87/927,723	87/927,669	Application No.
3/30/2016	3/30/2016	5/18/2018	5/18/2018	5/18/2018	5/18/2018	5/18/2018	5/18/2018	5/18/2018	Filing Date
		6037730	6329181	5846521	6217112	6119486	5846522	6217110	Registration No.
		4/21/2020	4/20/2021	8/27/2019	12/8/2020	8/4/2020	8/27/2019	12/8/2020	Registration Date
ABANDONED	ABANDONED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
006	900	044	042	039	037	035	019	044	Class
006 - Railway section metal joint bars.	006 - Railway section metal joint bars	044 - Storm response and recovery services, namely, tree removal services.	042 - Visual inspection of utility poles.	039 - Wood waste transport services; Wood waste disposal services in the nature of transport of wood waste	037 - Utility pole maintenance services; wood waste clean-up services for others.	035 - Business services, namely, utility pole asset management and inventory management services; Forest management services.	019 – Laminated wood and sawed wood utility crossarms	044 – Storm response and recovery services, namely, tree removal services.	Description

International/Foreign Trademarks

Koppers Inc.

ACTIVE TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS BY TRADEMARK NAME As of March 31, 2019

CELCURE	MADEPIL TRI 90	LIFEWOOD	MADEPIL AC 40	Mark
PAKISTAN	BRAZIL	BRAZIL	BRAZIL	Country
Celcure Limited	Koppers Performance Chemicals Brasil Comercio Preservantes Ltda.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Brasil Comercio Preservantes Ltda.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Brasil Comercio Preservantes Ltda.	Owner Name
26246	823108570	905543459	817133720	Application#
9/14/1956	8/11/2000	11/14/2012	2/19/1993	File Date
26246	823108570	905543459	817133720	Registration #
9/14/1956	11/28/2006	9/8/2015	9/13/1994	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002	005	002	001, 002, 005, 031, 042	Classes
002 - Wood preservation agents	005 - Pesticides, fungicides, herbicides, insecticides, and products for extinguish noxious animals.	002 - (Paints)	001 - (Chemicals) 002 - (Paints) 005 - (Pharmaceuticals) 031 - (Natural agricultural products) 042 - (Scientific and technological services)	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS	KOPPERS	DURAPINE	COX	ISLAND FURNITURE	CELCURISED	CELCURE	CELCURE	Mark
TURKEY	NORWAY	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	GERMANY	SWITZERLA N D	PORTUGAL	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc	Koppers Delaware Inc	Cox Wood Preserving Company	Cox Wood Preserving Company	Cox Wood Preserving Company	Celcure Ltd.	Celcure Limited	Celcure Limited	Owner Name
2005/16639	200509051	73/079,668	73/432,167	73/810,407	C 11361	5462/1987	228912 MNA	Application #
5/2/2005	9/13/2005	3/8/1976	6/27/1983	7/3/1989	7/20/1961	8/25/1987	3/6/1985	File Date
2005 16639	232835	1,067,213	1,312,333	1,605,586	763798	P-357661	228912 MNA	Registration #
5/2/2005	5/24/2006	77/1977	1/1/1985	7/10/1990	2961/95/1	8/25/1987	7/6/1990	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
019	002,019	019	019	020	019	002	002	Classes
019 - Asphalt, gas pitch, finished, creosote; road making, coated and materials for repairing, sand, shingle, mosaic, chips; sandstone, sand, shingle and similar natural material ready dry mixtures (aggregates), aquarium sand, lime; cement; plaster, natural stones, artificial stones; natural marble, artificial	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; creosote and creosote oil for wood preservation. 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; coal tarpitch	019 - Treated lumber	019 - Treated Lumber	020 - Outdoor or patio furniture	019 - Non-metallic building materials	002 - Wood preservatives.	002 - Wood preservation agents	Goods/Services Description

	Mark Country Owner Name
	Application # File Date Registration # Regist
	Registration Status Classes Date
marble, natural or artificial stones inner and outside facades, location and floor coating; diamonds, tiles, set, border bowls, concrete product panels, concrete product pipes, ice and annexation parts, boards, walls, beam and cologne, roof elements, concrete product movable structure; posts made of concrete, fence posts, electric, communication etc. cable concrete beam, concrete product barrier, father, benches, flower, plaster product barrier, father, benches, flower, plaster product structure element, asbestos (asbestos) pipes, ice and annexation parts, metal door, mechanics and lighting non traffic signals, concrete, masonry or marble designed monument, statues, wood product split percecution structure and prefabricated building elements, wood cuttings, wooden doors, windows and door window safe; jalousies, venetian, shutter, lamps, wooden partitions, cabins, wood processed materials cabin; wooden parquet; plywood; these, lateral processed lumber, wood beams, woods, beams, beam, plastics and synthetic processed materials split percecution structure, prefabricated building elements, plastic cuttings, partition, cabins, plastic doors, windows and door window safe; jalousies, venetian, shutter, hard plastic being purpose pipes and parts, slatted shutters, rain corrugated, camel neck, annexation, coating or band borne natural or synthetic surface coating.	Goods/Services Description

019 - Building materials (non-metallic); pitch; crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products; namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and	019	REGISTERED	9/14/2015	2.752.741	10/16/2014	3.361.028	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	ARGENTINA	KOPPERS & Design
002 - Colorants; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials	002	REGISTERED	9/7/2015	2.752.020	10/16/2014	3.361.027	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	ARGENTINA	KOPPERS & Design
heat by sticking synthetic coating, glass products for building constructions: Glass, double glasses, glass plaques for roofs, glass bricks, glass panels, glass diamonds, cardboards with pitch for roofs; bituminous coatings, metal non prefabricated swimming pool. 1002 - Colorants; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials 1019 - Building materials (non-metallic); pitch; crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products; namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; nonmetal railroad ties	002	REGISTERED	9/7/2015 9/7/2015	2.752.018 2.752.019	10/16/2014	3.361.025	Koppers Delaware, Inc. Koppers Delaware, Inc.	ARGENTINA ARGENTINA	KOPPERS
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration #	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS		Mark
AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA		Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.		Owner Name
230716	293574	361299	293575	293576	361298	230715		Application #
7/18/1969	1/16/1976	6/10/1981	7/18/1969	1/16/1976	6/10/1981	7/18/1969		File Date
230716	293574	361299	293575	293576	361298	230715		Registration #
7/18/1969	7/18/1969	6/10/1981	7/18/1969	7/18/1969	6/10/1981	7/18/1969	Date	Registration
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
019	019	002	002	001	019	001		Classes
019 - Pitch including electrode binder pitch, refractory pitch and taphole pitch; road tars and blended tar and pitch coating materials in this class; all the aforesaid goods being derived from coke oven tar.	019 - Pitch including electrode binder pitch, refractory pitch and tar hole pitch; road tars and blended tar and pitch coating materials in this class; all the aforesaid goods being derived from coke oven tar, and all other goods in this Class except refractory materials	002 - Wood preservative chemicals and compositions	002 - Creosote derived from coke oven tar and being a preservative for wood; and coal tar enamels being anti- corrosive coating materials	001 - Naphthalene, being a coal tar derived product for use in industry	019 - Preservative treated wood products included in Class 19, excluding refractory materials	001 - 'Naphthalene', creosote and other such products derived from coal tar or made from substances or mixtures containing coal tar, all being chemical products for use in industry	other structural members; nonmetal railroad ties	Goods/Services Description

Mark	Country	Owner Name	Application #	File Date	Registration#	Registration Date	Status	Classes	Goods/Services Description
KOPPERS	AUSTRALIA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	1050872	4/18/2005	1050872	11/28/200 5	REGISTERED	040	040 - Treatment of materials, including treatment of wood products for others
KOPPERS & Log Cross-Section Design	AUSTRALIA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	429784	7/12/1985	429784	12/3/1987	REGISTERED	019	019 - Treated wood and timber, in particular, pressure-treated and/or preservative-treated wood products, including round-wood products for landscaping; building poles for pole frame construction; and sawn timbers; except refractory materials.
KOPPERS & Design	AUSTRALIA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	955898	5/29/2003	955898	12/10/200 4	REGISTERED	001, 002, 004, 017, 019	01 - Organic acids, cresylic acid compounds, naphthalene, coal tar bases in crude and pure form, namely quinoline and pyridine, synthetic pearlescence, namely basic lead carbonate, phthalic anhydride, and maleic anhydride, sold in bulk to the tar, coke and aluminum industries; floatation oils, coal tar neutral oils and tar acid oils for use in the manufacture of paints and solvents
									02 - Wood preservatives, namely creosote and creosote solutions
									004 - Fuel, namely coke; and floatation oils, coal tar neutral oils and tar acid oils for use as industrial lubricants
									017 - Isocyanurate, urethane or phenolic foam insulation materials
									019 - Crude oil tar and pitches; preservative treated lumber; bituminous cement for flashing and roofing; structural membranes for

KOPPERS & BELIZE Koppers Delaware, Inc. 13421.17 3/8/2017	BELIZE Koppers Delaware, Inc. 13411.17 3/8/2017	KOPPERS BAHRAIN Koppers Delaware, Inc. 46315 12/12/2005	Mark Country Owner Name Application # File Date
7 13421.17	7 13411.17	005 46315	Registration#
7/6/2018	7/6/2018	6/15/2008	# Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002, 019	002, 019	019	Classes
002 - Wood preservatives namely, paints, varnishes and lacquers; oils for the preservation of wood	002 - Wood preservatives namely, paints, varnishes and lacquers; oils for the preservation of wood and products composed of wood in part of in whole. 019 - Building materials, non-metallic; pitch; coal tar; pitches namely coal tar pitch, petroleum pitch; refined tar; chemically treated lumber for preservation against deterioration, mold or decay; chemically treated lumber containing a fire retardant chemical, pressure-treated lumber with a factory-applied water repellent, pressure treated lumber containing a factory-applied water repellent; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, not of metal, pilings of wood; masts [poles], not of metal; poles, not of metal, tor power lines; railroad ties, not of metal; lumber; structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns,	019 - Coal tar pitch	Goods/Services Description refractory materials in class 19

KOPPERS	KOPPERS	Mark
В	В	
BOLIVIA	BOLIVIA	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
ware, Inc.	ware, Inc.	Name
SM-05101-14	SM-05102-14	Application #
		lion.#
9/24/2014	9/24/2014	File Date
169132 – C	159612-C	Registration #
10/12/2016	6/24/2015	# Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Natus
019	002	<u></u>
		Classes
019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative	preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, not of metal, pilings of wood; masts [poles], not of metal; poles, not of metal; telegraph posts, not of metal; telegraph posts, not of metal; posts, not of metal; lumber; structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, utility crossarms, plywood. 1002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordant; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials.	in part of in whole. O19 - Building materials, non-metallic; pitch; coal tar; pitches namely coal tar; pitches namely coal tar pitch, petroleum pitch; refined tar; chemically treated lumber for preservation against deterioration, mold or decay; chemically treated lumber containing a fire retardant chemical, pressure-treated lumber with a factory-applied water repellent, carbon pitch;
tallic); ng; netallic tts, not vative ervative	ngs of poles, s, not netal; s; s, arches, arches, arches, archant; nd ors, for se-based	allic; allic; tory- reated ed

KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS & Design		Mark
BOLIVIA	BOLIVIA		Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.		Owner Name
SM-05104-14	SM-05103-14		Application#
9/24/2014	9/24/2014		File Date
167718-C	159761-C		Registration #
7/29/2016	6/24/2015		Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
019	002		Classes
019 - Crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; waterproof pitch for building and roofing; bituminous cement for flashing and roofing; structural membranes for built-up roof construction, namely, tarsaturated fabric, asphalt and tar felt; bituminous fiber roof coating plastic; bituminous touch up sealant for patching and repairing bituminous-coated surfaces; bituminous protected roofing, siding and valleys; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely, arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; reinforced plastic	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordant; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials.	treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; non-metal railroad ties.	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	7
RS &	RS &	RS	RS	Mark
BRAZIL	BRAZIL	BRAZIL	BRAZIL	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
908306202	908305982	908304870	908305230	Application #
9/18/2014	9/18/2014	9/18/2014	9/18/2014	File Date
908306202	908305982	908304870	908305230	Registration #
2/21/2017	2/21/2017	2/21/2017	2/21/2017	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
019	002	002	019	Classes
019 - Building materials (non-metallic); pitch; crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber; structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; nonmetal railroad ties	002 - Colorants; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials	002 - Colorants; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials	standard structural shapes for general construction purposes and panels; polyester flooring; and liquid and liquifiable bituminous mastic and asphaltic roof coatings for brushing and spraying 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); pitch; crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber; structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; nonmetal railroad ties	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	Mark
CANADA	CANADA	CANADA	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
1226201	161378	355075	Application#
8/6/2004	2/10/1933	7/10/1972	File Date
TMA679870	UCA1052	TMA192633	Registration #
1/19/2007	2/10/1933	7/13/1973	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
N/A	N/A	N/A	Classes
N/A - Organic acids, cresylic acid compounds, naphthalene, coal tar bases in crude and pure form, namely quinoline and pyridine, synthetic pearlescence, namely basic lead carbonate, phthalic anhydride, and maleic anhydride, sold in bulk to the tar, coke and aluminum industries; floatation oils, coal tar neutral oils and tar acid oils for use in the manufacture of paints and solvents; wood preservatives, namely creosote and creosote solutions; fuel, namely coke; and floatation oils, coal tar neutral oils and tar acid oils for use as industrial lubricants; isocyanurate, urethane and phenolic foam insulation materials; crude coal tar and pitches; preservative treated lumber; bituminous cement for flashing	N/A - Roofing materials, road materials, coal tars, water gas tars, pitches, pitch coke and chemical products, such as fertilizers, disinfectants, deodorants, insecticides, fungicides, paints, wood preserving oils and compounds, tar acids, light oils, sulfur, and the like.	N/A - Coke; crude coal tars and pitches; asphalt; mineral aggregates; synthetic resins, namely, amino, vinyl, alkyd, polyester, and acrylic resins; chlorinated rubber; and chemically treated timber. Bituminous and asphaltic paving materials, namely, primers, emulsions, binders, sealers, and pavement rejuvenators. Printed house organ publications issued periodically and pamphlets for sheets issued from time to time.	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS	KOPPERS	CENTER LINER		Mark
CHINA	CHINA	CANADA		Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.		Owner Name
9529526	9800098156	1674974		Application#
5/30/2011	8/27/1998	4/30/2014		File Date
9529526	1352578	TMA1002633		Registration#
6/21/2012	1/14/2000	8/13/2018		Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
019	001	N/A		Classes
019 - Semi-worked woods; cement; bricks and tiles for building purpose; refractory materials and their products for building purpose; Asphalt, Bitumen and their products; building materials and elements	001 - Chemical preparations used in industry, science; including those which not belong to other classes. Chemical products and preparations used in agriculture, horticulture and forestry.	N/A - Rail components primarily of metal, namely, rail bars, rail assemblies and rail joints, liners and insulators sold together	and roofing; structural membranes for built-up roof construction; namely, tarsaturated fabric, asphalt and tar felt; waterproof pitch for building and roofing; bituminous fiber roof coating plastic; bituminous touch up sealant for patching and repairing bituminous-coated surfaces; bituminous protected roofing, siding and valleys; preservative treated wood products; namely, pliings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products for general construction purposes; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; reinforced plastic standard structural shapes for general construction purposes and panels; polyester flooring; and liquid and liquifiable bituminous mastic and asphaltic roof coatings for brushing and spraying.	Goods/Services Description

持伯斯 CHINA Koppers Delaware, Inc. 9800116941 10/16/1998 1358307 1/28/2000 REGISTI (KOPPERS Chinese Characters) Characters Char	CHINA Koppers Delaware, Inc. 9800126487 11/9/1998 1378347 3/28/2000	CHINA Koppers Delaware, Inc. 9800098148 8/27/1998 1367822 2/28/2000 in	Characters)	Characters)
	1358307	1358307 1378347	1358307 1378347 378347	1358307 I 1378347 3 1367822 2
000 REGISTERED		000 REGISTERED		9
005 0	ń	019 0 019 iii		
005 - Preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides, pesticide	G	019 - Semi-worked woods Asphalt, Bitumen and their products Building materials and elements not of metal (not include cement products) Binding materials for building purpose	019 - Semi-worked woods Asphalt, Bitumen and their products Building materials and elements not of metal (not include cement products) Binding materials for building purpose 019 - Asphalt, Bitumen and their products Building materials and elements not of metal (not include cement products)	019 - Semi-worked woods Asphalt, Bitumen and their products Building materials and elements not of metal (not include cement products) Binding materials for building purpose 019 - Asphalt, Bitumen and their products Building materials and elements not of metal (not include cement products) 005 - Medicines, disinfectants, herbal medicinal materials, medicinal liquor

KOPPERS (Stylized)	考伯斯 (KOPPERS in Chinese Characters)	KOPPERS (Stylized)	KOPPERS (Stylized)	考伯斯 (KOPPERS Chinese Characters)	考伯斯 (KOPPERS in Chinese Characters)	KOPPERS (Stylized)	考伯斯 (KOPPERS in Chinese Characters)	Mark
CHINA	CHINA	CHINA	CHINA	CHINA	CHINA	CHINA	CHINA	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
9800098157	9800098154	9800098163	9800098158	9800098149	9800098155	9800126488	9800098184	Application #
8/27/1998	8/27/1998	8/27/1998	8/27/1998	8/27/1998	8/27/1998	11/9/1998	8/27/1998	File Date
1368006	1359827	1359825	1358054	1358056	1357381	1378208	1352569	Registration #
2/28/2000	1/28/2000	1/28/2000	1/28/2000	1/28/2000	1/21/2000	3/28/2000	1/14/2000	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002	039	039	004	004	042	019	001	Classes
002 - Colourants, mordants (not include colourants for foodstuffs); Paints (not include foodstuffs and insulating paints); metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and arts; Paints, Varnishes and those accessory materials; enamels; Preservatives against	039 - Transportation and packing service pre transportation Storage of goods	039 - Transportation and packing service pre transportation, storage of goods	004 - Liquid and gas fuels; illuminants Solid fuels, Dust absorbing, wetting and binding compositions	004 - Liquid and gas fuels; illuminants Solid fuels Dust absorbing, wetting and binding compositions	042 - Research and development service	019 - Semi-worked woods Asphalt, Bitumen and their products Building materials and elements not of metal (not include cement products) Binding materials for building purpose	001 - Chemical preparations used in industry, science; including those which not belong to other classes Chemical products and preparations used in agriculture, horticulture and forestry	Goods/Services Description

001 - Chemical preparations for the manufacture of paints; solvents for varnishes.	001	REGISTERED	11/28/2016	18085908	10/19/2015	18085908	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	CHINA	KOPPERS
	017	REGISTERED	7/14/2005	3742249	10/8/2003	3742249	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	CHINA	KOPPERS & Design
	019	REGISTERED	1/7/2006	3742251	10/8/2003	3742251	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	CHINA	KOPPERS & Design
	004	REGISTERED	5/28/2005	3742250	10/8/2003	3742250	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	CHINA	KOPPERS & Design
	001	REGISTERED	8/21/2005	3742247	10/8/2003	3742247	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	CHINA	KOPPERS & Design
	019	REGISTERED	2/28/2000	1367801	8/27/1998	9800098157	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	CHINA	KOPPERS (Stylized)
	002	REGISTERED	2/28/2000	1368007	8/27/1998	9800098148	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	CHINA	考伯斯 (KOPPERS Chinese Characters)
1/1/1/1/1/2015/1/1	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration #	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

Mark KOPPERS &	Country	Owner Name Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Application # 18085905	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date 11/28/2016	Status REGISTERED	Classes 001	Goods/Services Description 001 - Naphthalene: chemical preparations
KOPPERS & Design	CHINA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	18085905	10/19/2015	18085905	11/28/2016	REGISTERED	001	001 - Naphthalene; chemical preparations for the manufacture of paints; solvents for
KOPPERS	CHINA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	18085907	10/19/2015	18085907	11/21/2016	REGISTERED	002	002 - Wood preservatives; creosote for wood preservation; anti-corrosive preparations
KOPPERS & Design	CHINA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	18085904	10/19/2015	18085904	11/21/2016	REGISTERED	002	002 - Wood preservatives; wood preservative creosote used; corrosion inhibitors
KOPPERS	CHINA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	18085906	10/19/2015	18085906	11/21/2016	REGISTERED	019	019 - Coal tar; tar; carbon pitch; coal tar pitch; coal tar oil.
KOPPERS & Design	CHINA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	18085903	10/19/2015	18085903	11/28/2016	REGISTERED	019	019 - Coal tar; tar; carbon pitch; coal tar pitch; coal tar oil.
KOPPERS	CHINA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	9800116940	10/16/1998	1358309	1/28/2000	REGISTERED	005	005 - Preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides, pesticide
KOPPERS	CHINA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	9800098159	8/27/1998	1345804	12/21/1999	REGISTERED	005	005 - Medicines, disinfectants, herbal medicinal materials, medicinal liquor
KOPPERS	COLOMBIA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	14213176	9/26/2014	509718	4/30/2015	REGISTERED	002,019	002 - Colorants; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials
									019 - Building materials (non-metallic); pitch; crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and

KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS	KOPPERS & Design	Mark
COSTA RICA	COSTA RICA	COLOMBIA	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
2014-008144	2014-008146	14213163	Application #
9/24/2014	9/24/2014	9/26/2014	File Date
242848	242847	502531	Registration#
4/14/2015	4/14/2015	2/9/2015	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002	002	002,019	Classes
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials	other structural members; nonmetal railroad ties 002 - Colorants; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); pitch; crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber; structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; nonmetal railroad ties.	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS & Design		Mark
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC		Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.		Owner Name
. 2014-29698		Application #
10/15/2014		File Date
218084		Registration #
1/15/2015		Registration Date
REGISTERED		Status
002,019		Classes
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials. 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms,	019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; non-metal railroad ties	Goods/Services Description

01 - Organic acids, cresylic acid compounds, naphthalene, coal tar bases in crude and pure form, namely quinoline and pyridine, synthetic pearlescence, namely basic lead	001, 002, 004, 017,	REGISTERED	4/25/2005	003393725	10/6/2003	003393725	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	KOPPERS & Design
019 - Bitumen; bituminous coatings; bituminous products; coal tar; macadam; road coating materials; tar and tarred strips; compositions for producing tar macadam; all included in class 19.	019	REGISTERED	3/12/2004	002393684	10/1/2001	002393684	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	ORGOL
- Resins and preservatives, namely creosote 004 - Industrial oils and greases, namely coal tar derivatives, including oils, pitches and tars									
01 - Chemicals, namely naphthalene, benzene and sodium phenolate	001, 002, 004	REGISTERED	10/16/200 1	001838259	8/30/2000	001838259	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	KOPPERS
019 - Aluminum pitch solids, aluminum pitch liquids, liquid pitches, pencil pitch, special pitches, anthracene paste.									
004 - Benzene, crude benzole, base oils, carbolic oil, benzole absorbing oil, coal tar oil mixtures.	019							(ECIM)	
001 - EVT (equi-viscous temperature) tar, phthalic anhydride.	001,	REGISTERED	4/19/2005	003393741	10/6/2003	003393741	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION	CARBOMOD
001 - Naphthalene	001	REGISTERED	3/4/2009	181216	12/13/2005	181216	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	EGYPT	KOPPERS
plywood and other structural members; non-metal railroad ties.									
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration #	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

	Mark Country Owner Name Ap
	Application # File Date Registration # Registration Date
	Status Classes 019
O2 - Wood preservatives, namely creosote and creosote solutions. O4 - Fuel, namely coke; and floatation oils, coal tar neutral oils and tar acid oils for use as industrial lubricants. O17 - Isocyanurate, urethane or phenolic foam insulation materials. O19 - Crude oil tar and pitches; preservative treated lumber; bituminous cement for flashing and roofing; structural membranes for built-up roof construction; namely, tarsaturated fabric, asphalt and tar felt; waterproof pitch for building and roofing; bituminous fiber roof coating plastic; bituminous fiber roof coating plastic; bituminous fiber roof coating plastic; bituminous fiber suilding and roofing, siding and valleys; preservative treated wood products; namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products for general construction purposes; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; reinforced plastic standard structural shapes for general construction purposes and panels; polyester flooring; and liquid and	Goods/Services Description carbonate, phthalic anhydride, and maleic anhydride, sold in bulk to the tar,

KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS	Mark
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
016400939	016400947	Application #
2/23/2017	2/23/2017	File Date
016400939	016400947	Registration#
6/19/2017	6/19/2017	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002, 006, 017,	002, 017, 019	Classes
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants;	liquifiable bituminous mastic and asphaltic roof coatings for brushing and spraying. 002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials 006 - Metal railroad ties 017 - Carbon, graphite and composite foam, and synthetic graphite, for heat transfer and thermal management applications, insulating and flame retardant materials, thermal interface materials, blast abatement materials, structural applications, and electrically conductive applications, and electrically conductive applications, and electrically conductive applications, and electrically conductive applications, isocyanurate, urethane or phenolic foam insulation materials 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated wood products; laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; non-metall railroad ties	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS		Mark
GUATEMAL A		Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.		Owner Name
M-008491-2014		Application #
9/17/2014		File Date
217798		Registration#
9/9/2016		Registration Date
REGISTERED		Status
002	019	Classes
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials	mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials 006 - Metal railroad ties 017 - Carbon, graphite and composite foam, and synthetic graphite, for heat transfer and thermal management applications, insulating and flame retardant materials, thermal interface materials, blast abatement materials, roofing materials, structural applications; and electrically conductive applications; isocyanurate, urethane or phenolic foam insulation materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallictransportable buildings; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; carbon pitch; preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products; laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; non-metal railroad ties	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS	Mark
			7
A GUATEMAL	GUATEMAL A	A A	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
ware, Inc.	tware, Inc.	ware, Inc.	Name
M-008495-2014	M-008494-2014	M-008490-2014	Application #
			ion#
9/17/2014	9/17/2014	9/17/2014	File Date
217528	217526	210173	Registration#
9/6/2016	8/31/2016	11/4/2015	Reg
			ration
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
019	002	019	Classes
			sses
019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber; structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; non-metal railroad ties	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials	019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; non-metal railroad ties	Good
ing materia c rigid pipe h and bitur h and bitur h and bitur coal tau ner; carbon d products, crossties, crossties d laminated sur minated sur minated sur arms, plywe embers; no	aints, varnishes, ss against rust an n of wood; raw natural resins; powder form for printers and ss for preserving vare-based materials	ing materia c rigid pipe h h and bitur e buildings coal tar ar ver; carbon d products, c crossties, l laminated minated str mely arche hting standa n-metal ra	ls/Services
Is (non-met is for building men; non-men; monumen; monumen; monumen; mamely, pil lumber, strul structural vouctural wood and oth n-metal rail	varnishes, la inst rust and wood; col tural resins; me form for pa nters and preserving woo ed materials	Is (non-met s for buildir nen; non-m ;; monumen ;; monumen pitch; prese namely, pil lumber, stru structural v uctural woo s, beanns, ca ards, utility d other stru liroad ties	Goods/Services Description
allic); ng; etallic estallic ts, not vative ervative ings, ictural wood id ds, ier road	lacquers; nd against colorants; metals in painters, artists; wood and	allic); ng; etallic ts, not of ive rvative lings, tctural wood d olumns, ctural	Ħ

Mark	Country	Owner Name	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration	Status	Classes	Goods/Services Description
						Date			
KOPPERS	HONDURAS	Koppers Delaware,	33960-14	9/22/2014	132.599	4/21/2015	REGISTERED	002	002 - Colorants; compositions for
		Inc.							preserving wood and other cellulose-based
									materials
KOPPERS &	HONDURAS	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	33958-14	9/22/2014	132.593	4/21/2015	REGISTERED	200	002 - Colorants; compositions for
Design									preserving wood and other cellulose-based
									materials
KOPPERS	HONDURAS	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	33961-14	9/22/2014	132.594	4/21/2015	REGISTERED	019	019 - Preservative treated lumber; carbon
									pitch; preservative treated wood products,
									namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties,
									lumber, structural supports and laminated
									structural wood products; laminated
									structural wood products, namely arches,
									beams, columns, decking, lighting
									standards, utility crossarms, plywood and
									other structural members; nonmetal
									railroad ties.
KOPPERS &	HONDURAS	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	33959-14	9/22/2014	132.595	4/21/2015	REGISTERED	019	019 - Preservative treated lumber; carbon
Design									pitch; preservative treated wood products,
									namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties,
									lumber, structural supports and laminated
									structural wood products; laminated
									structural wood products, namely arches,
									beams, columns, decking, lighting
									standards, utility crossarms, plywood and
									other structural members; nonmetal
									railroad ties.
KOPPERS	INDIA	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	1394588	10/26/2005	1394588	10/26/2005	REGISTERED	001	001 - Organic acids, cresylic acid
									compounds, naphthalene, coal tar bases in
									crude and pure form, namely quinoline
									and pyridine, synthetic pearlescence,
									namely basic lead carbonate, phthalic
									anhydride, and maleic anhydride, sold in
									bulk to the tar, coke and aluminum
									industries; floatation oils, coal tar neutral
									oils and tar acid oils for use in the

KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	Mark
ITALY	INDONESIA	INDIA	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
TO/2008/268	D00-2005011083	1394589	Application#
7/28/1967	7/8/2005	10/26/2005	File Date
429785	IDM00011350 4	1394589	Registration#
5/31/2010	2/13/2005	10/26/2005	Registration
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
001, 002, 006, 007,	001	019	Classes
01 - Artificial resins and artificial, thermoplastics and thermo-adhesive materials and film for fabrication of pipe, welding materials.	001 - Coal tar pitch; coal tar derivatives	manufacture of paints and solvents; sodium phenolate; benzene; benzole absorbing oil; carbolic oil 019 - Crude coal tar and pitches; EVT tars; preservative treated lumber; bituminous cement for flashing and roofing; structural membranes for built-up roof construction; namely, tar saturated fabric, asphalt and tar felt; waterproof pitch for building and roofing; bituminous fiber roof coating plastic; bituminous touch up sealant for patching and repairing bituminous-coated surfaces; bituminous protected roofing, siding and valleys; preservative treated wood products; namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products for general construction purposes; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, reinforced plastic standard structural shapes for general construction purposes and panels; polyester flooring; and liquid and liqueflable bituminous mastic and asphaltic roof coating for brushing and spraying; aluminum pitch solid	Goods/Services Description

							Mark
							Country
							Owner Name
							Application #
							File Date
							Registration #
							Registration Date
							Status
						009, 016, 017, 019, 020	Classes
19 - Boards; building timber;	industrial use; materials of packaging of domestic merchandise or industrial; packages in general; goods of resins artificial and thermoplastic artificial and thermoplastic artificial and thermo-adhesive; boards of embellishment and covers for vehicles; materials for insulating, stopping; asbestos; mica; flexible tubes not of metal; noise insulation equipment.	- Pattern and shapes in papers for buttons and for clothing 17 - Artificial resins and artificial, thermoplastics and thermo-adhesive; materials and film for fabrication of pipe; materials and berealt not of materials.	009 - Apparatus of controls of sound	07 - Pistons, rings and segments for use industrial; ventilated bulls for industrial purposes; installations and apparatus for production of packages of all kinds; junctions for shafts.	06 - Construction materials of railways, packaging and barrels metallic for industrial use; cylinders.	02 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers, ~preservation~ of rust and of deterioration of wood; materials protective of corrosion.	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS	Mark
Jamaica	JAMAICA	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
65482	65481	Application #
9/15/2014	9/15/2014	File Date
65482	65481	Registration#
8/12/2015	8/12/2015	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002,019	002.019	Classes
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials (non-metallic); 019 - Building materials (non-metallic);	coating materials of flooring, roofing materials of roof. - Furniture, mirrors, frames 002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossites, lumber, structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossatems, plywood and other structural members; non-metal railroad ties	Goods/Services Description

Mark	Country	Owner Name	Application #	File Date	Registration#	Registration Date	Status	Classes	Goods/Services Description
									non-metallic rigid pipes for building;
									transportable buildings: monuments, not of
									metal; crude coal tar and preservative
									treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative
									treated wood products, namely, pilings,
									poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural
									supports and laminated structural wood
									products; laminated structural wood
									products, namely arches, beams, columns,
									decking, lighting standards, utility
									crossarms, plywood and other structural
ZODDEDC	IADANI	Vanasas Dalamasas Ina	2001 007610	10/21/2001	1600600	7/11/2003	DECICTEDED	200	niembers, non-nierar rambau nes
								019	F
									019 - CCA treated timber, other building
									umber, tar and pitch
RS &	JAPAN	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	2004-074938	8/12/2004	4912572	12/2/2005	REGISTERED	001,	01 - Organic acids, cresylic acid
Design								002,	compounds, naphthalene, coal tar bases
								004,	in crude and pure form, namely
								019	pearlescence, namely basic lead
									carbonate, phthalic anhydride, and
									coke and aluminum industries;
									floatation oils, coal tar neutral oils and
									of paints and solvents.
									02 - Wood preservatives,
									namely creosote and creosote solutions.
									004 - Fuel, namely coke; and floatation
									oils, coal far neutral oils and far acid oils for use as industrial lubricants.

001 - Carbon black feedstock	001	REGISTERED	4/20/2010	05018583	11/2/2005	05018583	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	MALAYSIA	KOPPERS
002 - Creosote for wood preservation	002	REGISTERED	4/20/2010	05018584	11/2/2005	05018584	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	MALAYSIA	KOPPERS
017 - Isocyanurate, urethane or phenolic foam insulation materials. 019 - Crude oil tar and pitches; preservative treated lumber; bituminous cement for flashing and roofing; structural membranes for built-up roof construction; namely, tarsaturated fabric, asphalt and tar felt; waterproof pitch for building and roofing; bituminous fiber roof coating plastic; bituminous touch up sealant for patching and repairing bituminous-coated surfaces; bituminous protected roofing, siding and valleys; preservative treated wood products; namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products for general construction purposes; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; reinforced plastic standard structural shapes for general construction purposes and liquifiable bituminous mastic and asphaltic roof coatings for brushing and spraying.									
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration#	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	Mark
MEXICO	MEXICO	MEXICO	MEXICO	MEXICO	MEXICO	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
916400	89343	1527349	1527347	1527348	1527346	Application #
2/25/2008	6/15/1990	9/12/2014	9/12/2014	9/12/2014	9/12/2014	File Date
1083360	397005	1571344	1589807	1589808	9086851	Registration #
2/11/2009	6/25/1991	9/10/2015	11/17/2015	11/17/2015	11/17/2015	Registration
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
019	002	019	002	019	002	Classes
019 - Non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments not of metal; treated wood products; railroad track products (not of metal), namely treated crossties, switch turnouts, preplated ties and	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colourants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists	019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; non-metal railroad ties	002 - Compositions for preserving cellulose-based materials	019 - Crude coal tar; carbon pitch	002 - Compositions for preserving cellulose-based materials	Goods/Services Description

001 - Naphthalene and chemicals used in industry.	001	REGISTERED	6/29/2005	211044	6/29/2005	211044	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	PAKISTAN	KOPPERS
019 - Building materials (non-metallic); asphalt, pitch and bitumen; treated timber; treated lumber; treated wood products; coal tar pitch									
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; creosote	002, 019	REGISTERED	10/20/2005	728285	4/18/2005	728285	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	NEW ZEALAND	KOPPERS
006 - Metallic rails, namely metal bars, assemblies metallic rails, railway sleepers aluminum metal and lines [building materials metal].	006	REGISTERED	10/21/2015	1582788	5/6/2014	1482936	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	MEXICO	CENTER LINER
017 - Materials insulating than foam for ~isocianurato~, urethanes and ~fenolicos~.	017	REGISTERED	9/23/2005	900465	8/27/2004	674076	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	MEXICO	KOPPERS & Design
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood, colorants, mordants, raw natural resins, metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists.	002	REGISTERED	4/18/2005	876173	1/19/2005	697481	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	MEXICO	KOPPERS & Design
004 - Oils and industrial grease; lubricants; dust absorbing, wetting and binding compositions; fuels (including motor spirit) and illuminants; sails and wicks for alum.	004	REGISTERED	3/7/2005	871582	8/27/2004	674075	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	MEXICO	KOPPERS & Design
panel ties; treated crossties (not of metal); switch ties (not of metal); lumber; poles; bridge material specialty trackwork (not of metal); excluding decorative stone and decorative brick									
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration #	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

De K(K(
KOPPERS & Design		KOPPERS	Mark
80			7
PANAMA		PANAMA	Co
MA		AMA	Country
Кор		Kop	
pers De		pers De	Owne
Koppers Delaware, Inc.		Koppers Delaware, Inc	Owner Name
·			
250046-01		250047-01	Applic
])1	Application#
5/26		5/26	
5/26/2016		5/26/2016	File Date
2500		250047-01	Regi
250046-01		47-01	Registration#
8/1		8/1	
8/17/2017		8/17/2017	Registration Date
RE		RE	OIB
REGISTERED		REGISTERED	Status
ÆD		ŒD	3
002,		002, 019	Classes
			ses
and oth 019 - C preserv pitch for bitumin roofing up roof	019 - Cru preservati pitch for l bituminou roofing; s up roof co tarsaturat bituminou patching; s coated su roofing, s treated w poles, pos supports a products; products; products; utility cro structural standard s constructi polyester liquifiable asphaltic	002 - C and oth	
002 - Compositions for preserving w and other cellulose- based materials. 019 - Crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; waterpr pitch for building and roofing; bituminous cement for flashing and roofing; structural membranes for bup roof construction, namely,	0119 - Crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; waterproopitch for building and roofing; bituminous cement for flashing and roofing; structural membranes for built up roof construction, namely, tarsaturated fabric, asphalt and tar felt; bituminous fiber roof coating plastic; bituminous touch up sealant for patching and repairing bituminous-coated surfaces; bituminous protected roofing, siding and valleys; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely, arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; reinforced plastic standard structural shapes for general construction purposes and panels; polyester flooring; and liquid and liquifiable bituminous mastic and asphaltic roof coatings for brushing an spraying.	002 - Compositions for preserving wand other cellulose- based materials.	Goods/Services Description
al tar an ated lun ng and r ral ment for ral ment ction, na	al tar an atted lur ng and r nent for real ment for real ment for real ment for ral ment for rootic, asplicable for the pairing and vall roducts, assettes, I minated strip, archeng, light is, plywebers; rei real shap rootics and rang; and ng; and	tions for lose- bas	vervices
r preserv sed mate d pitche nber; wa oofing; flashing branes 1 mely,	d pitche nber; wa cofing; flashing branes amely, halt and ocating pralant fo bitumin nous praegs; pre namely, lumber, structum uctural v ss, beam ing stan od and nforced nes for g mand pane liquid at nastic a for brus	preserv	Descrij
002 - Compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose- based materials. 019 - Crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; waterproof pitch for building and roofing; bituminous cement for flashing and roofing; structural membranes for builtup roof construction, namely,	019 - Crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; waterproof pitch for building and roofing; bituminous cement for flashing and roofing; structural membranes for builtup roof construction, namely, tarsaturated fabric, asphalt and tar felt; bituminous touch up sealant for patching and repairing bituminous-coated surfaces; bituminous protected roofing, siding and valleys; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, laminated structural wood products, namely, arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; reinforced plastic standard structural shapes for general construction purposes and panels; polyester flooring; and liquid and liquifable bituminous mastic and asphaltic roof coatings for brushing and spraying.	002 - Compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose- based materials.	ption
, t		Þí	

002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordant; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose based materials.	002	PENDING			8/24/2018	71849/2018	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	PARAGUAY	KOPPERS & Design
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordant; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose based materials.	002	PENDING			8/24/2018	71847/2018	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	PARAGUAY	KOPPERS
tarsaturated fabric, asphalt and tar felt; bituminous fiber roof coating plastic; bituminous touch up sealant for patching and repairing bituminous-coated surfaces; bituminous protected roofing, siding and valleys; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossities, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; namely, arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; reinforced plastic standard structural shapes for general construction purposes and panels; polyester flooring; and liquid and liquifiable bituminous mastic and asphaltic roof coatings for brushing and spraying.									
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration #	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

PARAGUAY Koppers Delaware, Inc. 71848/2018 8/24/2018 PENDING 019 PARAGUAY Koppers Delaware, Inc. 71845/2018 8/24/2018 PENDING 019	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and	002. 019	REGISTERED	8/12/2015	11361	9/12/2014	589129-2014	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	PERU	KOPPERS
PARAGUAY Koppers Delaware, Inc. 71848/2018 8/24/2018 PENDING 019	019 - Building materials (non m non metallic rigid pipes for build asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non transportable buildings; monum metal; crude coal tar and preserveated lumber; carbon pitch; poureated wood products, namely, poles, posts, crossties, lumber; s supports and laminated structural w products; laminated structural w products, namely arches, beams decking, lighting standards, utilicrossarms, plywood and other st members; non metal railroad tie	019	PENDING			8/24/2018	71845/2018	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	PARAGUAY	KOPPERS & Design
	019 - Building materials (non m non metallic rigid pipes for buil asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non transportable buildings; monum metal; crude coal tar and preser treated lumber; carbon pitch; pr treated wood products, namely, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, supports and laminated structural w products; laminated structural w products; namely arches, beams decking, lighting standards, util crossarms, plywood and other s members; non metal railroad tie	019	PENDING			8/24/2018	71848/2018	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	PARAGUAY	KOPPERS

KOPPERS & Design		Mark
PERU		Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.		Owner Name
589128-2014		Application #
9/12/2014		File Date
10801		Registration #
6/3/2015		Registration Date
REGISTERED		Status
002. 019		Classes
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility	019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber; structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; non-metal railroad ties	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS	KOPPERS	KOPPERS		Mark
SOUTH AFRICA	SOUTH AFRICA	PHILIPPINES	PERU		Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.		Owner Name
200413684	9607425	42005008546	250154	:	Application #
8/11/2004	6/5/1996	8/31/2005	7/27/2005		File Date
200413684	1996/07425	42005008546	111314		Registration#
6/28/2010	12/7/1999	11/13/200 6	12/16/200 5	Date	Registration
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
019	002	019	019		Classes
019 - Building materials (non-metallic), non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; crude coal tar and pitches; preservative treated lumber; bituminous cement for flashing and roofing; structural membranes for built-up roof construction; namely, tarsaturated fabric, asphalt and tar felt; waterproof pitch for building and roofing; bituminous fiber roof coating plastic; bituminous touch up sealant for patching and repairing bituminous-coated surfaces; bituminous protected roofing, siding and valleys; preservative treated wood products; namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products for general construction purposes; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards,	002 - Preservatives for wood; paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against against rust; colourants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists	019 - Treated timber	019 - Railroad ties - not of metal	crossarms, plywood and other structural members; non-metal railroad ties	Goods/Services Description

001 - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry including organic	001	REGISTERED	6/28/2010	200413688	8/11/2004	200413688	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	SOUTH AFRICA	KOPPERS & Design
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood including wood preservatives, namely creosote and creosote solutions; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artist	002	REGISTERED	6/28/2010	200413687	8/11/2004	200413687	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	AFRICA	KOPPERS & Design
004 - Industrial oils and greases; lubricants including floatation oils; coal tar neutral oil and tar acid oils for use as industrial lubricants; dust absorbing, wetting and binding compositions; fuels (including motor spirit and coke) and illuminants; candles, wicks	004	REGISTERED	6/28/2010	200413686	8/11/2004	200413686	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	SOUTH AFRICA	KOPPERS & Design
017 - Rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not or metal including isocyanurate, urethane and phenolic foam insulation materials	017	REGISTERED	6/28/2010	200413685	8/11/2004	200413685	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	SOUTH AFRICA	KOPPERS & Design
utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; reinforced plastic standard structural shapes for general construction purposes and panels; polyester flooring; and liquid and liquifiable bitumnous mastic and asphaltic roof coatings for brushing and spraying; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal									
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration#	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS		Mark
	TAIWAN	TAIWAN		Country
	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.		Owner Name
	093037399	90041149		Application #
	8/11/2004	10/5/2001		File Date
	01334182	1021464		Registration #
	10/16/2008	11/16/2002		Registration Date
	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
	001, 002, 004, 017, 019	001		Classes
02 - Wood preservative,	O1 - Industrial chemicals, scientific chemicals; organic acids, cresylic acid compounds, naphthalene, coal tar bases in crude and pure form, namely quinoline and pyridine, synthetic pearlescence, namely basic lead carbonate, phthalic anhydride, and maleic anhydride, sold in bulk to the tar, coke and aluminum industries; antifloating agents and anti-settling agents for use in the paint industry, industrial chemicals for use in the manufacture of paints and solvents; bituminous adhesives for glass casing (or light reflecting) and roofing.	001 - Naphthalene and creosote for chemical purposes	aids, cresylic acid compounds, naphthalene, coal tar bases in crude and pure form, namely quinoline and pyridine, synthetic pearlescense, namely basic lead carbonate, phthalic anhydride, and maleic anhydride, solid in bulk to the tar, coke and aluminum industries; floatation oils, coal tar neutral oils and tar acid oils for use in the manufacture of paints and solvents; unprocessed artificial resins; unprocessed plastics; manures; fire-extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuff; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry	Goods/Services Description

		Mark
		Country
		Owner Name
		Application #
		File Date Reg
		Registration # Reg
	Date	Registration
		Status C
preserva roofing 1 for build not of m corrugat draining roofing, preserva namely, lumber, laminate general c structura beams, c standardd- reinforce shapes at construct flooring;	namely creosote solutions. 004 - Gas fuels, fuels, coke; oils use, lubricating tar neutral oils a industrial lubric 017 - Isocyanur pheonlic foam i insulating coating insulating coating insulating oils, i cables; bituming patching and repatching and repatchin	Classes G
019 - Crude coal tar and pitches; preservative treated lumber for building; roofing not of metal; waterproof pitch for building and roofing; roof flashing, not of metal, plastic trim boards, plastic corrugated sheets for building, plastic draining sheets; bituminous protected roofing, siding and valleys (or gutters); preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products for general construction purposes; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood; reinforced plastic standard structural shapes and panels for general construction purposes; polyester flooring; asphaltic coatings for roofing.	namely creosote and creosote solutions. 004 - Gas fuels, liquid fuels and solid fuels, coke; oils and greases for industrial use, lubricating oils; floatation oils, coal tar neutral oils and tar acid oils for use as industrial lubricants. 017 - Isocyanurate, urethane and pheonlic foam insulation materials; insulating coatings, insulating paints, insulating oils, insulators for electrical cables; bituminous touch up sealants for patching and repairing bituminous-coated surfaces.	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS	KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS	Mark
UNITED ARAB EMR	TRINIDAD & TOBAGO	TRINIDAD & TOBAGO	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
77046	48806	48805	Application #
1/25/2006	9/17/2014	9/17/2014	File Date
78110	48806	48805	Registration#
12/10/2006	5/4/2016	12/17/201 5	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
019	002. 019	002. 019	Classes
019 - Coal tar pitch	002 - Colorants (for wood products), compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials in International Class 2 019 - Building materials (non-metallic), pitch; crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch, preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products; namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; non-metal railroad ties in International Class 19.	002 - Colorants (for wood products); compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); pitch; crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; nonnnetal railroad ties	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS	ORGOL	KOPPERS	Mark
UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	KINGDOM	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
UK00003215039	1551688	B1059040	Application#
2/24/2017	10/26/1993	2/18/1976	File Date
UK000032150 39	1551688	B1059040	Registration #
5/19/2017	9/9/1994	2/18/1976	Registration
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002. 006. 017. 019	019	019	Classes
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials 006 - Metal railroad ties 017 - Carbon, graphite and composite foam, and synthetic graphite, for heat transfer and thermal management applications, insulating and flame retardant materials, thermal interface materials, blast abatement materials, roofing materials, structural applications, and electrically conductive applications; isocyanurate, urethane or phenolic foam insulation materials.	019 - Bitumen; bituminous coatings; bituminous products; coal tar; macadam; road coating materials; tar and tarred strips; compositions for producing tar macadam	019 - Non-metallic building materials, concrete, pipes of earthenware or of cement, non-metallic road making materials, asphalt, pitch, bitumen, paving materials; timber (other than unsawn timber) and articles included in Class 19 made from timber; coal-tar; coatings (not being paints) for building and civil engineering construction purposes; natural and artificial stone.	Goods/Services Description

	KOPPERS & Design		Mark
	UNITED		Country
	Koppers Delaware, Inc.		Owner Name
	UK00003215044		Application #
	2/24/2017		File Date
	UK000032150 44		Registration #
	2/24/2017		Registration Date
	REGISTERED		Status
	002, 006, 017, 019		Classes
decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials 006 - Metal railroad ties 017 - Carbon, graphite and composite foam, and synthetic graphite, for heat transfer and thermal management applications, insulating and flame retardant materials, thermal interface materials, blast abatement materials, roofing materials, structural applications, and electrically conductive applications; isocyanurate, urethane or phenolic foam insulation materials. 019 - Non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products; laminated structural wood products; non-metal railroad ties	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters,	019 - Non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products; laminated structural wood products; non-metal railroad ties	Goods/Services Description

KOPPERS & Design	KOPPERS					KOPPERS	KOPPERS		KOPPERS	Mark
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES				STATES	UNITED	UNITED		UNITED	Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.					Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.		Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
76/504,825	78/611,936					74/456,593	74/456,289		74/456,586	Application #
4/7/2003	4/19/2005					11/4/1993	11/4/1993		11/4/1993	File Date
3,085,821	3,156,761					1,940,412	1,919,197		1,902,735	Registration#
4/25/2006	10/17/2006					12/12/1995	9/19/1995		7/4/1995	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED					REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	Status
001. 002, 019	040				002, 004	001,	004, 019		019	Classes
01 - Naphthalene; phthalic anhydride sold in bulk to the tar, coke and aluminum industries; tar acid oils for use in the manufacture of paints and solvents	040 - Treatment and disposal of crossties, switch ties, lumber, crossing panels, [poles,] and piling	namely creosote and creosote solutions 004 - Flotation oils, coal tar neutral oils and tar acid oils for use as industrial lubricants	tar acid oils for use in the manufacture of paints and solvents O2 - Wood preservatives,	carbonate, phthalic anhydride, and maleic anhydride, sold in bulk to the tar, coke and aluminum industries;	compounds, naphthalene, coal tar bases in crude and pure form, namely quinoline and pyridine, synthetic partlescence namely basic lead	01 - Organic acids, cresylic acid	019 - Crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber	lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products for general construction purposes	019 - Preservative treated wood products; namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties.	Goods/Services Description

019 - Cold process roofing system comprising tar coatings, insulation materials, reinforcing fabrics and	019	REGISTERED	9/4/2001	2,486,239	2/10/2000	75/915,987	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	UNITED STATES	ONYX
017 - Carbon, graphite and composite foam, and synthetic graphite, for heat transfer and thermal management applications, insulating and flame retardant materials, thermal interface materials, blast abatement materials, roofing materials, structural applications, and electrically conductive applications	017	REGISTERED	10/1/2013	4,409,596	7/10/2012	85/673,152	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	STATES	KOPPERS
namely creosote and creosote solutions 019 - [Crude] coal tar and pitches; preservative treated lumber; bituminous cement for flashing and roofing; structural membranes for built-up roof construction, namely, tar- saturated fabric, asphalt and tar felt; waterproof pitch for building and roofing; bituminous touch up sealant for patching and repairing bituminous-coated surfaces; [bituminous protected roofing, siding and valleys;] preservative treated wood products; namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossites, lumber, [structural wood products for general construction purposes; laminated structural wood products, namely, utility crossarms; and liquid and liquifiable bituminous mastic and asphaltic roof coatings for brushing and spraying									
3333333	Classos	Status	Date	wegisti amun m	I ne pare	жрриканоп т	Comment 144mme	S. Commercy J.	Mails

KOPPERS & UNITED Design STATES	KOPPERS UNITED STATES	KOPPERS UNITED STATES	KOPPERS UNITED STATES	KOPPERS UNITED STATES	KOPPERS UNITED STATES	KOPPERS UNITED STATES	CENTER LINER UNITED STATES	SHORT ANGLE UNITED PROJECTION STATES	SAP UNITED STATES	Mark Country
Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	Owner Name
87/927,723	87/927,669	87/927,683	87/927,672	87/927,690	87/927,694	87/927,676	86/260,379	86/958,250	86/958,263	Application #
5/18/2018	5/18/2018	5/18/2018	5/18/2018	5/18/2018	5/18/2018	5/18/2018	4/23/2014	3/30/2016	3/30/2016	File Date
							4,774,423			Registration #
							7/14/2015			Registration Date
ALLOWED	ALLOWED	ALLOWED	ALLOWED	ALLOWED	ALLOWED	ALLOWED	REGISTERED	ALLOWED	ALLOWED	Status
019	044	042	039	037	035	019	006	006	006	Classes
019 - Laminated wood and sawed wood utility crossarms	044 - Storm response and recovery services, namely, tree removal services.	042 - Visual inspection of utility poles.	039 - Wood waste transport services; Wood waste disposal services in the nature of transport of wood waste	037 - Utility pole maintenance services; wood waste clean-up services for others	035 - Business services, namely, utility pole asset management and inventory management services; Forest management services.	019 - Laminated wood and sawed wood utility crossarms	006 - Rail components primarily of metal, namely, rail bars, rail assemblies, namely, L-rail assemblies and T-rail assemblies, and rail joints, unit primarily comprised of metal liners for metal rails and also containing insulators for railway tracks, sold together	006 - Railway section metal joint bars.	006 - Railway section metal joint bars	Goods/Services Description

Mark	Country	Owner Name	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Status	Classes	Goods/Services Description
KOPPERS &	UNITED STATES	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	87/927,704	5/18/2018			ALLOWED	035	035 - Business services, namely, utility
Design	0121150								pole asset management and inventory
									services.
KOPPERS &	UNITED	Koppers Delaware,	87/927,719	5/18/2018			ALLOWED	037	037 - Utility pole maintenance services;
Design	STATES	Inc.							wood waste clean-up services for others.
KOPPERS &	UNITED	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	87/927,699	5/18/2018			ALLOWED	039	039 - Wood waste transport services;
Design	STATES								Wood waste disposal services in the nature of transport of wood waste
KOPPERS &	UNITED	Koppers Delaware,	87/927,716	5/18/2018			ALLOWED	042	042 - Visual inspection of utility poles.
Design	STATES								
KOPPERS &	UNITED	Koppers Delaware,	87/927,695	5/18/2018			ALLOWED	044	044 - Storm response and recovery
Design	STATES	IIIc.							services, namely, tree removal services.
KOPPERS	URUGUAY	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	498658	9/13/2018			PENDING	002,	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers;
								710	deterioration of wood; colorants;
									mordant; raw natural resins; metals in
									decorators, printers and artists;
									other cellulose based materials.
									019 - Building materials (non metallic);
									non metallic rigid pipes for building;
									asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non metallic transportable buildings; monuments not of
									metal; crude coal tar and preservative
									treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative
									treated wood products, namely, pilings,
									poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural
									products: laminated structural wood
									products, familiated subcentar wood

Deliaware, Inc. 498657 9/13/2018 PENDING 002. 002. 019 019 019 019 019 019 019 019 019 019	019 - Coal Tar Pitch, Coal Tar Derivatives	019	REGISTERED	5/30/2017	282317	4/10/2015	4-2015-08367	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	VIETNAM	KOPPERS
498657 9/13/2018 PENDING 002. 019	019 - Preservative treated lu timber	019	REGISTERED	8/23/2007	86926	9/29/2005	4200512727	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	VIETNAM	KOPPERS
products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural	products, namely arches, beams, column decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; non metal railroad ties. 002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordant; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose based materials. 019 - Building materials (non metallic); non metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal; crude coal tar and preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural wood products, laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; non metal railroad ties.	002,	PENDING	Laur		9/13/2018	498657	Koppers Delaware, Inc.	URUGUAY	KOPPERS & Design

KOPPERS	CENTER LINER	Mark
FRANCE		Cou
		Country
Koppers Industries, Inc.	Koppers Holdings, Inc	Owner Name
INPI 864601	2175416	Application #
6/30/1997	3/4/2019	File Date
1539181		Registration#
7/28/1967		Registration Date
REGISTERED	PENDING	Status
001, 002, 006, 007, 009, 016, 017, 019, 026, 028	006	Classes
Ol - Chemical products for use in the industry, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture, forestry; artificial and synthetic resins; plastics in the form of powders, liquids or pastes, for industrial use; manures (natural and artificial); fire extinguishing compositions; tempering substances and chemical preparations for soldering; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; and adhesive substances for preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colouring matters, dyestuffs; mordants; natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters and decorators. O6 - Unwrought and partly wrought common metals and their alloys; anchors, anvils, bells, rolled and cast building materials; rails and other metallic materials for railway tracks; chains (except driving chains for vehicles); cables and wires (nonelectric); locksmiths' work; metallic pipes and tubes; safes and cash boxes; steel balls;	006 - Rail components primarily of metal, namely, rail bars, rail assemblies, namely, L-rail assemblies and T-rail assemblies, and rail joints, unit primarily comprised of metal liners for metal rails and also containing insulators for railway tracks, sold together.	Goods/Services Description

	Mark Country Owner Name App
	Application # File Date Registration # Registration Date
horseshoes; nails and screws; other goods in nonprecious metal not included in other classes; ores. 07 - Machines and machine tools; motors (except for land vehicles); machine couplings and belting (except for land vehicles); large size agricultural implements; incubators. 009 - Scientific, nautical, surveying and electrical apparatus and instruments (including wireless), photographic, cinematographic, optical, weighing, measuring, signaling, checking (supervision), life saving and teaching apparatus and instruments; coin or counterfreed apparatus; talking machines; cash registers; calculating machines; fire extinguishing apparatus. 16 - Paper and paper articles, cardboard and cardboard articles, printed matter, newspaper and periodicals, books; bookiniding material; paint brushes' typewriters artists' materials; paint brushes' typewriters and office requisites (other than furniture); instructional and teaching material (other than apparatus); playing cards; printers' type and cliches (stereotype). 17 - Gutta percha, India rubber, balata and substitutes, articles made from these substances and not included in other classes; plastics in the form of sheets.	Status Classes Goods/Services Description

SOLIGNUM AUSTRALIA Koppi Chem	BLUE CONTROL ARGENTINA Koppo		Mark Country
mance tralia	Koppers Performance Chemicals, Inc.		Owner Name
2649	3295678		Application #
10/13/1906	12/4/2013		File Date
2649	2698092		Registration#
10/13/1906	12/2/2014		Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
200	002		Classes
002 - Preparations for the staining, preserving and arresting the decay of wood, for the preserving of stone and	002 - Anti-sapstain fungicide for untreated wood	blocks and rods, being for use in manufacture; materials for packing, stopping or insulating; asbestos, mica and their products; hose pipes (nonmetallic). 19 - Building materials, natural and artificial stone, cement, lime, mortar, plaster and gravel; pipes of earthenware or cement, road making materials; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; portable buildings; stone monuments; chimney pote. 20 - Furniture, mirrors, picture frames; articles (not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reeds, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum, celluloid, substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics. 026 - Lace and embroidery, ribands and braid; buttons, press buttons, hooks and eyes, pins and needles; artificial flowers. 028 - Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles (except clothing); ornaments and decorations for Christmas trees.	Goods/Services Description

LIFEWOOD	FIREGUARD	PROTIM & Design	PROTIM	PROTIM	Mark
AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	Owner Name
852299	191230	328884	328883	261984	Application #
10/4/2000	11/4/1964	2/16/1979	2/16/1979	9/19/1972	File Date
852299	191230	328884	328883	261984	Registration #
11/28/200	11/4/1964	2/16/1979	2/16/1979	9/19/1972	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002	002	040	040	002	Classes
002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; mordants; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack; timber	002 - Fire retardant paint	040 - Services to the timber industry in the treatment of timber or articles of timber to make the timber resistant to attack by insects, water plants, fire and the like or to or generally preserve the timber; the formulation of treatment chemicals for use in the foregoing services and the provision of technical advice which is associated with the foregoing services	040 - Services to the timber industry in the treatment of timber or articles of timber to make the timber resistant to attack by insects, water, plants, fire and the like or to colour or generally preserve the timber; the formulation of treatment chemicals for use in the foregoing services and the provision of technical advice which is associated with the foregoing services being services	varnishes. 002 - All goods included in Class 2, particularly wood preservatives	Goods/Services Description walls and other structures, paints and

	. 1		1	2000000000
	ACQ	HYLITE	DETERMITE	Mark
	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	Country
Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	Koppers Performance	Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	Owner Name
	936091	967584	912952	Application #
	11/29/2002	8/27/2003	5/15/2002	File Date
	936091	967584	912952	Registration #
	11/12/2003	5/10/2004	1/13/2003	Registration Date
	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
040	002,	002	002	Classes
preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; mordants; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber; wood colouring; wood dye 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); timber products 040 - Material treatment services relating to the treatment of timber	002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers;	002 - Preservatives for wood and timber treatment	preservatives; primers; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber; wood colouring; wood dye 002 - Paints, varnishes; lacquers; preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; mordants; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; timber treatments; timber preservatives; primers; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber; wood colouring; wood dye	Goods/Services Description

Mark RAINCOAT	Country AUSTRALIA	Owner Name Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	Application # 852300	File Date 10/4/2000	Registration# 852300	Registration Date 8/3/2001	Status REGISTERED	Classes 002	Goods/Services Description 002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; mordants; metals
		}							preservation of wood; mordants; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack; timber preservatives; primers; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber; wood colouring; wood dye
ULTRAWOOD	AUSTRALIA	Koppers Performance	516575	8/8/1989	516575	2/4/1992	REGISTERED	001	001 - Water repellant additives in class 1
		Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd							for addition to copper, chrome and arsenic wood preservatives and all other goods in
XJ TIMBER	AUSTRALIA	Koppers Performance	852298	10/4/2000	852298	8/3/2001	REGISTERED	002	002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers;
PROTECTIVE		Chemicals Australia Pty							preservations against rust and against the
		Ltd							deterioration of wood; oils for the
									powder form for painters, decorators,
									printers and artists, timber treatments for
									the prevention of rising damp, fungal
									preservatives; primers; timber stains;
									preparations in the nature of paint or
									varnish for providing a finish to timber;
AQUAZOLE	AUSTRALIA	Koppers Performance	1597345	12/18/2013	1597345	9/3/2014	REGISTERED	002	002 - Paints: primers: varnishes: lacquers:
,		Chemicals Australia Pty							preservatives for wood and timber;
		Ltd							protective coatings in this class; coatings
									for wood and timber; mordants; wood and
									timber stains; wood and timber treatments
									n this class; wood colouring; wood dye

001 - Wood preservatives 019 - Preserved wood	001, 019	REGISTERED	3/26/2009	1258301	8/20/2008	1258301	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	AUSTRALIA	STABILWOOD
002 - Colorants used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials	002	REGISTERED	1/20/2006	1095569	1/20/2006	1095569	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	AUSTRALIA	MICROSHADES
002 - Preservatives in this class including preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials; paints, varnishes, lacquers and colorants	002	REGISTERED	6/1/2006	1065361	7/18/2005	1065361	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	AUSTRALIA	MICROPRO
005 - Pharmaceuticals	005	REGISTERED	8/12/2011	2455328	8/23/2007	2767679	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	ARGENTINA	MICROPRO
002 - Paints	002	REGISTERED	9/17/2010	2394173	8/23/2007	2767678	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	ARGENTINA	MICROPRO
019 - Non-metallic building materials	019	REGISTERED	9/17/2010	2393379	8/23/2007	2767680	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	ARGENTINA	MICROPRO
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservatives of wood and timber; protective paints	002	REGISTERED	1/28/2009	1282401	1/28/2009	1282401	Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	AUSTRALIA	FIREGUARD
019 - Non-metallic decking; non-metallic fencing; timber, wood and lumber for building purposes; timber, wood and lumber building products; treated, preserved, and finished timber, wood and lumber.	019	REGISTERED	3/17/2017	1832392	3/17/2017	1832392	Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	AUSTRALIA	PROTIM
019 - Non-metallic decking; non-metallic fencing; timber, wood and lumber for building purposes; timber, wood and lumber building products; treated, preserved, and finished timber, wood and lumber	019	REGISTERED	3/17/2017	1832383	3/17/2017	1832383	Koppers Performance Chemicals Australia Pty Ltd	AUSTRALIA	PROTIM MICRO
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration #	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

MICROPRO	CELCURE	SOLIGNUM	BLUE CONTROL	MICROPRO SIENNA	MICROPRO	Mark
BRAZIL	BENELUX	AUSTRIA	DL AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	AUSTRALIA	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
829704558	00512060	AM202656	1589515	1576472	1576469	Application#
5/2/2008	3/9/1971	10/24/1956	11/5/2013	8/23/2013	8/23/2013	File Date
829704558	0012680	35932	1589515	1576472	1576469	Registration#
8/16/2011	3/9/1971	2/2/1957	7/2/2014	5/5/2015	5/5/2015	Registration
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
019	002,	002	002	019	019	Classes
019 - Treated wood and lumber	002 - Wood Preservatives. 005 - Insecticides.	002 - Preparations for the staining and preserving of wood, stone and brickwork and for application to damp walls and other structures.	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; preservatives of wood and timber; protective paints; colorants; mordants; anti-fungal wood treatment compositions for protecting against from sapstain fungi; anti-fungal compositions; anti-sapstain products (compositions) for untreated wood	019 - Non-metallic decking; non-metallic fencing; timber, wood and lumber for building purposes; timber, wood and lumber building products; treated, preserved, and finished timber, wood and lumber	019 - Non-metallic decking; non-metallic fencing; timber, wood and lumber for building purposes; timber, wood and lumber building products; treated, preserved, and finished timber, wood and lumber	Goods/Services Description

Mark	Country	Owner Name	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Status	Classes	Goods/Services Description
MICROPRO	BRAZIL	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	829704604	5/2/2008	829704604	9/8/2010	REGISTERED	002	002 - Paints
NATUREWOOD	BRAZIL	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	826238149	2/9/2004	826238149	9/11/2007	REGISTERED	019	019 - Treated wood.
LIFEWOOD	BRAZIL	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	912505850	3/30/2017	912505850	9/4/2018	REGISTERED	019	019 - Preservative treated wood products, namely, poles, posts, lumber, decking, fencing, and wood for landscaping
ADVANCE GUARD & Design	CANADA	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	0861620	11/14/1997	504691	11/27/1998	REGISTERED	N/A	N/A - Insect protected pressure treated wood.
BOISNATURE	CANADA	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	1160024	11/28/2002	661931	3/31/2006	REGISTERED	N/A	N/A - Treated wood
CUT-N-SEAL	CANADA	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	1528737	5/24/2011	TMA826731	6/20/2012	REGISTERED	N/A	N/A - Resistant coating for wood.
FIM-1	CANADA	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	1409863	9/8/2008	752505	11/6/2009	REGISTERED	A/N	N/A - Wood preservatives and colorants.
FIREPRO	CANADA	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	1062819	6/14/2000	TMA566444	8/27/2002	REGISTERED	N/A	N/A - Pressure treated wood namely lumber and plywood with a fire retardant
FRESH IDEAS IN WOOD FROM AROUND THE WORLD	CANADA	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	1275439	10/12/2005	TMA764000	4/12/2010	REGISTERED	N/A	N/A - Outdoor wood products namely, decking, deck tiles, lattice, trellises, obelisks, fence panels, screens, posts, pergolas, arches, arbours, pavilions, gazebos, conservatories, garden furniture, bridges, planters and edging.
IT LOOKS DIFFERENT BECAUSE IT IS DIFFERENT	CANADA	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	1632335	6/25/2013	TMA945,030	8/3/2016	REGISTERED	N/A	N/A - Treated wood, namely, fencing, decking, beams, landscaping and docks.

N/A - Wood preservative	N/A	REGISTERED	7/20/1990	TMA370811	5/3/1982	0486401	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	CANADA	K-33
N/A - Treated wood.	N/A	REGISTERED	11/22/2005	653201	4/18/2002	1137333	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	CANADA	NATUREWOOD
N/A - Insect protected pressure treated wood.	N/A	REGISTERED	1/17/2001	539803	11/14/1997	0861619	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	CANADA	ADVANCE GUARD
N/A - Stained pressure treated wood.	N/A	REGISTERED	7/30/1998	498117	9/26/1997	0857310	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	CANADA	WOODSHADES
N/A - Lumber and plywood namely pressure treated wood.	N/A	REGISTERED	11/25/1994	436111	1/8/1992	0696947	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	CANADA	RAINSHIELD PRESSURE TREATED WOOD & Design
N/A - Treated lumber.	N/A	REGISTERED	5/15/1981	258,919	5/23/1980	0454044	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	CANADA	SUNWOOD
N/A - Consulting services in the field of wood preservation	N/A	REGISTERED	8/20/1971	177670	5/25/1970	0333253	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	CANADA	TIMBER SPECIALTIES & Design
N/A - Treated wood and lumber, decking, fencing, wood for landscaping.	N/A	REGISTERED	3/23/2016	TMA932,540	9/6/2013	1642382	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	CANADA	SIENNA
N/A - pressure treated wood	N/A	REGISTERED	12/21/2005	655594	2/6/2003	1166777	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	CANADA	NATURE GUARD
N/A - Treated wood and lumber, decking, fencing, wood for landscaping.	N/A	REGISTERED	11/26/2013	865,922	10/15/2012	1598192	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	CANADA	MICROPRO SIENNA
N/A - Preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials.	N/A	REGISTERED	9/30/2009	TMA749049	7/13/2005	1264686	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	CANADA	MICROPRO
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration#	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

MICROPRO STUDIO	MICROPRO		FLAMEPRO	MICROSHADES	PLAYGUARD	NW 100	NW 100	Mark
CANADA	CANADA		CANADA	CANADA	CANADA	CANADA	CANADA	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
1869167	1851105		1813190	1286460	1142293	1137334	1168620	Application #
11/22/2017	8/4/2017		12/8/2016	1/18/2006	6/5/2002	4/18/2002	2/24/2003	File Date
				745,456	663098	TMA619692	TMA620276	Registration#
				8/17/2009	4/21/2006	9/15/2004	9/22/2004	Registration Date
PENDING	PENDING		ALLOWED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
N/A	N/A		N/A, N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Classes
N/A - Treated wood and lumber, decking, fencing, wood for landscaping	N/A - Treated wood and lumber, decking, fencing, wood for landscaping.	N/A - Chemical composition to impart flame retardancy to wood products in International Class 1	N/A - Wood products, namely, lumber, timbers, plywood, particle board, oriented strand board, and fiber board, all treated with a chemical composition to impart flame retardancy; laminated wood products, namely, boards, moldings, lumber, decking, beams, support posts and columns, trusses, and rafters, all treated with a chemical composition to impart flame retardancy in International Class 19	N/A - Colorants used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials.	N/A - Preserved wood products namely, lumber and plywood.	N/A - Wood preservatives.	N/A - Wood products namely lumber and plywood.	Goods/Services Description

Mark MICROPRO	Country	rmance	Application # 778315	File Date 6/22/2007	Registration #	Registration Date 1/30/2008	Status	Classes 002,	Goods/Services Description 002 - Preservatives used in the treatment
								005,	of wood and cellulosic materials 005 - Fungicides.
									019 - Building materials (non-metallic), wood, semi-worked
K-33	CHILE	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	789765	9/26/2007	884022	10/14/2007	REGISTERED	002	002 - Paints
DRYPLY	CHILE	Koppers Performance Chemicals	1159551	6/19/2015	1198396	3/8/2016	REGISTERED	019	019 - Preservative treated plywood used for building construction.
OPTIMUM PRIME	CHILE	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	1213126	7/15/2016	1238287	3/1/2017	REGISTERED	019	019 - Treated wood [anti-decay wood].
K-33	CHILE	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	1244065	3/1/2017	1254986	7/24/2017	REGISTERED	002	002 - Preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood.
KPC	СНП.Е	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	1292712	6/27/2018			PUBLISHED	002	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials.
KPC	СНІСЕ	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	1292711	6/27/2018			OPPOSED	019	019 - Building materials (non-metallic); pitch; crude coal tar and pitches and preservative treated lumber; carbon pitch; preservative treated wood products, namely, pilings, poles, posts, crossties, lumber, structural supports and laminated structural wood products; wood which has been treated for protection against mold growth, fungal decay and termites

刷立能 (SOLIGNUM)	保新木 (PROTIM In Chinese Characters)	SOLIGNUM	PROTIM	BLUE CONTROL		Mark
CHINA	CHINA	CHINA	CHILE	CHILE		Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Owner Name
4414964	4414966	3737820	1.139.423	1987801		Application #
12/14/2004	12/14/2004	9/28/2003	1/16/2015	12/20/2013		File Date
4414964	4414966	3737820	1.154.382	1165243		Registration #
2/21/2008	3/7/2008	7/21/2005	12/27/1994	4/21/2015		Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
002	002	002	002	002		Classes
002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colourants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printer and artists	002 - Paints; varnishes; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colourants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printer and artists; lacquers;	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers: preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colourants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers, and artists.	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists.	002 - Anti-sapstain fungicide for untreated wood	and for fire resistance protection; laminated structural wood products, namely arches, beams, columns, decking, lighting standards, utility crossarms, plywood and other structural members; nonmetal railroad ties.	Goods/Services Description

BLACKPOST	MICKOSHIELD	MICROPRO	CELCURE	MICROPRO	MICROPRO	PROCOAT	Mark
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	COSTA RICA	COSTA RICA	COLOMBIA	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
009276676	009213984	004544102	000026302	2015-008576	2015-008575	4017931	Application#
7/27/2010	6/30/2010	7/15/2005	4/1/1996	9/2/2015	9/2/2015	2/27/2004	File Date
009276676	009213984	004544102	000026302	253227	253226	300263	Registration#
1/10/2011	2/28/2011	12/10/2008	1/5/1998	6/24/2016	6/24/2016	Date 9/30/2004	Registration
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
019	002, 005, 019	002, 005, 019	002, 019, 040	019	002	002	Classes
019 - Wooden fences, posts, and pilings.	002 - Preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials, colourants, and lacquers. 005 - Fungicides. 019 - Treated wood, lumber, timber, decking, and cladding.	002 - Preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials. 005 - Fungicides. 019 - Wood products.	002 - Preparations for treating and preserving wood.019 - Building and construction materials and elements, wholly or substantially non-metallic; timber.040 - Treatment of timber.	019 - Treated wood and lumber	002 - Preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; anti rust preparations and deterioration of wood; dyeing substances; mordants unprocessed natural resins; metal foil and powder for painters, decorators, printers and artists.	Goods/Services Description

SOLIGNUM	MICROSHADES	CELBRITE	BLUE CONTROL	MICROPOST	Mark
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
003488731	004849105	007562226	012276903	009276841	Application #
10/30/2003	1/20/2006	1/30/2009	11/4/2013	7/27/2010	File Date
003488731	004849105	007562226	012276903	009276841	Registration#
2/10/2005	1/19/2007	9/9/2009	3/28/2014	1/10/2011	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
001, 002, 005	002	002	002, 019	019	Classes
ol - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry; preparations for the preserving of stone and brickwork and application to damp walls and other structures. O2 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against trust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists. O05 - Preparations for weed killing, destroying vermin and other insects only in relation with timber treatment products.	002 - Colorants used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials.	002 - Wood preservatives.	002 - Anti-sapstain product for untreated wood . 019 - Treated wood .	019 - Wooden fences, posts, and pilings	Goods/Services Description

002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservatives against deterioration of wood; preservative coatings for wood surfaces; preservatives and colorants used	002	REGISTERED	2/26/2018	017430075	11/2/2017	017430075	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	PROTIM AQUATAN
002 - Preservatives for wood; Preservatives for cellulosic material.	002	REGISTERED	8/30/2016	015405244	5/3/2016	015405244	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	SLEEPERPROTE CT
002 - Preservatives for wood; Preservatives for cellulosic materials.	002	REGISTERED	8/30/2016	015405236	5/3/2016	015405236	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	AGROPROTECT
019 - Preservative treated wood products	019	REGISTERED	9/8/2016	015250004	3/21/2016	015250004	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	POLEPROTECT
019 - 'Preservative treated timbers, including bridge timbers	019	REGISTERED	8/26/2016	015249981	3/21/2016	015249981	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	SLEEPERPROTE CT
019 - Preservative treated wood posts; preservative treated timbers.	019	REGISTERED	9/13/2016	015249956	3/21/2016	015249956	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	AGROPROTECT
019 - Pressure treated wood with preservatives	019	REGISTERED	3/31/2016	014891089	12/9/2015	014891089	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	PROPOST
005 - Insecticides	005	REGISTERED	9/23/2015	014246904	6/10/2015	014246904	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	EXTERMITE
019 - Sheaths being fitted parts for timber to provide fungal and humidity control.									
017 - Sheaths being semi-finished products for timber to provide fungal and humidity control.									
005 - Fungal and humidity control products being protective sheaths for timber.	005, 017, 019	REGISTERED	12/17/2014	012706231	3/18/2014	012706231	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	FIELD LINER
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration#	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

PROTIM	CELCURE		SOLIGNUM	PROTIM	SOLIGNUM		Mark
							¥
FRANCE	FRANCE		FINLAND	FINLAND	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)		Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Owner Name
955309	INPI 873088		198605182	197604609	017901345		Application #
9/19/1988	8/19/1987		12/30/1986	10/19/1976	5/16/2018		File Date
1489496	1423889		102042	76123	017901345		Registration#
9/19/1988	8/19/1987		8/5/1988	1/20/1981	9/21/2018		Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
001, 002	002		001, 002	002	002		Classes
01 - Industrial chemicals, for sciences, for photographs, as well as agriculture, horticulture and forestry; fertilizers; fire extinguishing compositions; preparations for tempering and soldering metals; chemicals intended for preserving food; tanning substances; adhesives industries	002 - Wood preservation agents	- Preparations for painting, impregnating, conservation and preservation against deterioration of wood, for preservation of stone and tile works and for the application on damp walls and other structures; paints and lacquers.	O1 - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry.	002 - Wood preservatives.	002 - Preparations for the staining, the preserving and/or for arresting the decay, of wood.	in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials.	Goods/Services Description

SOLIGNUM	CELCURE	SOLIGNUM	Mark
	G		ŕ
GHANA	GHANA	FRANCE	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
397/17	2627/06	1582652	Application #
3/7/2017	5/2/1951	12/30/1967	File Date
	5610	1582652	Registration#
	5/2/1993	1/31/1968	Registration Date
PENDING	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002	001	001, 002, 005, N/A	Classes
002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers; compositions for preserving wood and other cellulose-based materials; wood preservatives; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; preparations for the preserving of stone and brick work and for application to damp walls and other structures; colorants; coatings; mordants; dyestuffs; metals in foil and powder form for painters and decorators; anti tarnishing preparations for metals; bactericidal paints; bitumen varnish; shellac; creosote and creosote	001 - Wood preservatives	(adhesive substances). - Colours, varnish, lacquers, anti rust preparations and against deterioration of wood; materials dying; mordants; resins; metal foil and powder for painters, decorators, printers and artists. 001 - 002 - 005 - N/A - Preparations for setting of colour, conservation and preservation against rot wood, preparations for preservation of works of stone and of bricks, preparations intended for being applied to walls wet and other constructions wet, weed killing preparations, vermin and insects, and paints and varnishes	Goods/Services Description

PROTIM (Chinese Characters)	SOLIGNUM (Chinese)	MICROPRO	MICROPRO	PROCOAT	CELCURE		Mark
							*
HONG KONG	HONG KONG	HONDURAS	HONDURAS	GUATEMAL A	GREECE		Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Owner Name
300330678	300330687	11020984	11020985	2004-1010	36087	Ţ	Application #
12/2/2004	12/2/2004	6/23/2011	6/23/2011	2/11/2004	8/26/1966		File Date
300330678	300330687	118110	117993	132405	36087	9	Registration#
4/20/2005	4/12/2005	11/22/2011	11/18/2011	10/12/2004	10/17/1967	Date	Registration
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
001. 002. 005	002	002	019	002	001		Classes
ol - Chemicals used in industry, industrial chemicals for use in the manufacture of preservatives, moisture repellents and stain repellents, chemical preparations being moisture repellents, stain repellents, preservatives for buildings, metal preservatives, brickwork preservatives, concrete preservatives, cement preservatives and weathering preservatives; chemicals for use as additives for concrete and for cement; mastics and adhesives for use in the construction and manntenance of buildings; chemical products for the treatment of water; damp proofing	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colourants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists	002 - Used preservatives into treatment of wood.	019 - Wood cures.	002 -	001 - Chemical substances for the preservation of wood.	solutions; enamels; mastic; pigments; and wood stains	Goods/Services Description

PROTIM	SOLIGNUM		Mark
HONG KONG	HONG KONG		Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Owner Name
300076752	19110108		Application #
9/10/2003	4/17/1911		File Date
300076752	19110108		Registration #
9/10/2003	4/17/1911		Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
001, 002, 005	002		Classes
ol - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry O2 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colourants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists O05 - Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances adapted for medical use, food for babies;	002 - Preparation for the staining, preserving and arresting the decay of wood, for the preserving of stone and brick-work and for application to damp walls and other structures	preparations; adhesives used in industry 02 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colourants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists 005 - Preparations for destroying vermin	Goods/Services Description

001 - Preparations for the preserving of stone and brickwork and for application to damp walls and other structures.	001	REGISTERED	5/18/1900	34163	4/29/2008	34163	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	IRELAND	SOLIGNUM
002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decoarators, printers and artists.	002	REGISTERED	9/11/1957	59647	9/11/1957	59647	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	IRELAND	PROTIM
001 - Chemicals and preservatives used in wood treatment	001	REGISTERED	8/2/2010	IDM00026151 1	1/14/2009	D002009001108	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	INDONESIA	PLYGUARD
002 - Preparations for wood painting and preservation, to prevent wood softening, to preserve stone and wall stone, used for wall and other cleared building; paints and varnishes.	002	REGISTERED	11/7/2006	IDM00009454 4	2/28/2007	R00-2017-2258	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	INDONESIA	SOLIGNUM
005 - Preparations for killing grass, fleas and insects.	005	REGISTERED	11/7/2006	IDM00009454 3	2/28/2007	R00-2017-2259	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	INDONESIA	SOLIGNUM
plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying vermin; fungicides, herbicides 002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust, materials deterioration of wood; colorants, layering; mordant; dyeing materials; metals in foil and powder form for painters; anti-stain preparations for metals; bacteriological paints; varnishes of coal; paints of coal; copal; copal varnishes; lacquers; oils of wood tar; enamel; mastic; pigments; base paints; colorants for wood.	002	REGISTERED	5/15/2006	IDM00007493	9/29/2004	IDM000074931	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	INDONESIA	PREVAC
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration #	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

SOLIGNUM	MICROSHADES	NATUREWOOD	MICROPRO	WOODSHADES	CELCURE	Mark
JERSEY	JAPAN	JAPAN	JAPAN	JAPAN	IRELAND	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
1393	2006-006713	2004-025920	2005-066192	2005066191	54935	Application #
5/18/1900	1/30/2006	3/19/2004	7/19/2005	7/19/2005	10/6/1952	File Date
1393	5033515	4875308	4968359	4968358	54935	Registration #
5/18/1900	3/16/2007	6/24/2005	7/7/2006	7/7/2006	10/6/1952	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002	002	002	002	002	002	Classes
002 - Preparations for the staining preserving and arresting the decay of wood; for the preserving of stone and brick work and for application to damp walls and other structures; paints and	002 - Colorants used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials, other colorants; Canada balsam; wallpaper removing preparations; copal; sandarac; shellac; pine oil; dammar; mordants; mastic; pine gum; wood preservatives; printing inks; colors (for drawing pictures); anti-rust greases; nonferrous metals in foil or powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; precious metals in foil or powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists.	002 - (Canada balsam, Wallpaper removing preparations, Copal, Sandarac, Shellac, Pine oil extracted from pine roots, Dammar (resin), Mordants, Mastic (natural resin), Pine resin (rosin), Wood preservatives)	002 - (Canada balsam, Wallpaper removing preparations, Copal, Sandarac, Shellac, Pine oil extracted from pine roots, Dammar (resin), Mordants, Mastic (natural resin), Pine resin (rosin), Wood preservatives)	002 - Preservatives used in the treatment of wood.	002 - Wood preservatives.	Goods/Services Description

002 - Preservative, colorants, stains, fire retardants, used in the treatment of wood.	002	REGISTERED	12/20/2011	2011022467	12/20/2011	2011022467	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	MALAYSIA	PROTIM
002 - Wood preservatives.	002	REGISTERED	6/8/1979	R/019851	6/11/1979	S/024539	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	MALAYSIA	PROTIM
011 - Treated wood and cellulosic materials	011	REGISTERED	12/20/2011	2011022468	12/20/2011	2011022468	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	MALAYSIA	PROTIM
002 - Paints.	002	REGISTERED	1/2/1986	M082608	6/8/1979	M082608	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	MALAYSIA	PROTIM
011 - Installations for use in impregnating timber with preservatives and parts and fittings included in class 11 for such goods.	011	REGISTERED	6/24/1986	S024538	6/8/1979	S024538	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	MALAYSIA	PREVAC
002 - Preservative, colorants, stains, fire retardants, used in the treatment of wood	002	REGISTERED	12/20/2011	2011022465	12/20/2011	2011022465	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	MALAYSIA	PREVAC
011 - Treated wood and cellulosic materials; installations for use in impregnating timber with preservatives and parts and fitting all included in Class 11	011	REGISTERED	12/20/2011	2011022466	12/20/2011	2011022466	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	MALAYSIA	PREVAC
001 - Industrial chemicals, photography, tanning substances prepared and chemist's.	001	REGISTERED	10/18/1987	P/568	8/10/1987	513-M	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	MACAO	SOLIGNUM
002 -	002	REGISTERED	5/29/2007	1958/008502	5/29/2007	1958/008502	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	KENYA	SOLIGNUM
varnish.									
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration#	File Date	Application#	Owner Name	Country	Mark

Mark	Country	Owner Name	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration	Status	Classes	Goods/Services Description
PLYGUARD	MALAYSIA	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	2019005743	2/20/2019			PENDING	001	001 - Chemicals and preservatives used in wood treatment.
PLYGUARD	MALAYSIA	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	2019005744	2/20/2019			PENDING	002	002 - Preservative coatings for wood surfaces.
SOLIGNUM	MALAYSIA	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	M/01332	2/26/1951	M/01332	3/27/1951	REGISTERED	002	002 - A preparation (in the nature of paint) for the staining, preserving and arresting the decay of wood, for the preserving of stone and brick work and for application to damp walls and other structures; paints and varnish
BLUE CONTROL	NEW ZEALAND	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	987412	11/5/2013	987412	5/6/2014	REGISTERED	002	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; preservatives of wood and timber; protective paints; colorants; mordants; anti- fungal wood treatment compositions; wood treatment compositions for protecting against from sapstain fungi; anti-fungal compositions; anti-sapstain products (compositions) for untreated wood
МСО	NEW ZEALAND	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	792550	7/11/2008	792550	1/15/2009	REGISTERED	002, 019	002 - Preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials 019 - Treated wood and lumber
MICROPRO	NEW ZEALAND	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	983361	8/23/2013	983361	2/25/2014	REGISTERED	019	019 - Non-metallic building products; non-metallic decking; non-metallic fencing; timber, wood and lumber for building purposes; timber, wood and lumber building products; treated, preserved, and finished timber, wood and lumber.

SOLIGNUM & Design	SOLIGNUM	SOLIGNUM	SOLIGNUM	MICROPRO SIENNA	STABILWOOD	MICROSHADES	MICROPRO	Mark
NIGERIA	NIGERIA	NIGERIA	NIGERIA	NEW ZEALAND	NEW ZEALAND	NEW ZEALAND	NEW ZEALAND	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
F/TM/O/2017/11 73 08	F/TM/2010/1993 7	F/TM/O/2017/11 63 83	FTM/O/2017/11 63 84	983362	794665	741784	732663	Application #
7/13/2017	12/7/2010	6/16/2017	6/16/2017	8/23/2013	8/20/2008	1/20/2006	7/15/2005	File Date
	101291			983362	794665	741784	732663	Registration #
	6/28/2016			2/25/2014	5/13/2010	1/11/2007	10/12/2006	Registration Date
PENDING	REGISTERED	PENDING	PUBLISHED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002	019	005	002	019	002, 019	002	002	Classes
002 - Wood preservatives; preparations for the staining, preserving, and arresting the decay of wood; for the preserving of stone and brick work, and for application to	019 - Building materials (non-metallic); non-metallic rigid pipes for building; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; non-metallic transportable buildings; monuments, not of metal.	005 - Preparations to get rid of dry rots, fungicides and insecticides; preparations for weed killing, destroying vermin and other insects only in relation with timber treatment	002 - Wood preservatives; preparations for the staining, preserving, and arresting the decay of wood; for the preserving of stone and brick work, and for application to damp walls and other structures; paints and varnishes	019 - Non-metallic building products; non-metallic decking; non-metallic fencing; timber, wood and lumber for building purposes; timber, wood and lumber building products; treated, preserved, and finished timber, wood and lumber.	002 - Wood preservatives 019 - Preserved wood	002 - Colourants used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials.	002 - Preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials	Goods/Services Description

				PROTIM	SOLIGNUM	CELCURE	Mark
				POLAND	PHILIPPINES	NORWAY	Country
				Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
				154158	000995	42823	Application #
				12/8/1995	11/7/1990	9/12/1947	File Date
				R-143426	566000	35655	Registration #
				3/24/2003	11/21/1990	9/12/1947	Registration Date
				REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
				001, 002, 003, 017, 019	200	002	Classes
019 - Cement used for repairs, cement	017 - Impregnating and waterproof coatings, coatings sealing wooden constructions	 Sand paper, abrasive cloth, paint removing preparates 	02 - Conserving products for timber and wooden construction; protective coatings and for strengthening of natural colours	O1 - Chemicals for industrial and scientific purposes, synthetic resins, chemicals for use in civil engineering, chemicals used as additives to bonding compositions, fillers used in building industry, bonding admixtures, chemicals for processing aggregates, mold-release preparations, antiadhesives and separators used in building industry, damp and water resistant compositions included in this class, industrial adhesives, chemical preparations for woodworking and wood constructions	002 - Painters materials, paints and varnishes	002 - Wood preservation agents	Goods/Services Description damp walls and other structures; paints and varnishes

	Г					ı	[55550000001
NATUREWOOD					SOLIGNUM		Mark
POLAND					POLAND		Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.					Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Owner Name
246236					154157		Application#
2/8/2002					12/8/1995		File Date
161288					125688		Registration#
4/1/2005					11/9/2000		Registration Date
REGISTERED					REGISTERED		Status
016, 019, 040				017, 019	001, 002, 003, 005,		Classes
016 - Application forms; and printed publications in the field of preserving agents, for wood, construction and carpentry wood, preserved wood, preserved wood,	017 - Impregnating and waterproof coatings, coatings sealing wooden constructions. 019 - Cement used for repairs, cement grouts, masonry mortars, concrete, plasters, fillers for construction repairs, binding agents included in this class	005 - Fungicides, disinfectant preparations, herbicides, insecticides.	03 - Cleaning, glazing, scrubbing and rubbing preparations; detergents and degreasers, abrasive cloth and abrasive paper, paint removing preparations.		O1 - Damp-resistant and waterproof compounds included in this class Paints, protection products for	grouts, masonry mortars, concrete, plasters, fillers for construction repairs, binding agents included in this class.	Goods/Services Description

PROTIM		Mark
RUSSIA. FEDERATIO N OF		Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Owner Name
2005704611		Application #
3/4/2005		File Date
303534		Registration #
3/24/2006		Registration Date
REGISTERED		Status
001, 002, 005		Classes
ol - Chemical preparations for industrial, scientific, photographic, agricultural, horticulture and forestry purposes; unprocessed synthetic resins, raw plastic materials; fertilizers; fire extinguishing compositions; preparations for conservations food products; tanning substances; glues for industrial purposes, including: compositions chemical for wood working and other cellulose materials in purposes giving above materials fire resistance, and also stability to influence insects and rotting; synthetic phenolic O2 - Paints, lacquers, drying oils; protective tools, preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; substances for coloring; mordants; raw natural resins; sheet	industry, pressure-processed wood, pressure-processed wood for building and wooden structures, manual for wooden structures and wooden structure sets O19 - Food, timber for building industry, preserved timber, preserved timber for building industry, pressure-processed timber, pressure-processed timber for building industry. O40 - Services in processing and processing of wood, services in wood coating, consulting, information, advisory services and goods mentioned services and goods	Goods/Services Description

NATUREWOOD		Mark
		C
RUSSIA, FEDERATIO N OF		Country
Koppe Chemi		С
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Owner Name
		me
2005704613		Application #
513		ation#
3/4/2005		File Date
303535		Registration #
3/2		5555555555
3/24/2006		Registration Date
REGISTERED		s
ΓERED		Status
001. 002. 005		Classes
		ses
of the control of the	nd powde 105 - Phan 105 - Phan 105 - Phan 107 - Phan 107 - Phan 108 - Phan 109 - Phan 1	Got
01 - Chemical preparations for industrial, scientific, photographic, agricultural, horticulture and forestry purposes; unprocessed synthetic resins, raw plastic materials; fertilizers; fire extinguishing compositions; preparation for conservations food products; tanning substances; glues for industrial purposes including; compositions chemical for wood working and other cellulose materials in purposes giving above materials fire resistance, and also stability to influence insects and rotting; synthetic phenolic ~ resol ~ resin and catalysts, used for processing void in wood; synthetic epoxy resin; epoxy glues; epoxy hardeners, used for wood	and powdered metals 005 - Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations; sanitary preparations; sanitary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances for medical purposes; dietetic substances for medica use, food for babies; plasters; materials and manufacturing dental casts; tools; preparations for destroying noxious animals; fungicides, herbicides, namely; fungicides, used in household and industrial purposes for protection from rotting wood massive building wood; funnigants, pesticides, used in household and industrial purposes for protection wood from rotting and impact insects; compositions for repellent insects in targets protection ship piles from ship ~??????????~; insecticides, used in household and industrial purposes.	Goods/Services Description
parations f photograp ture and fi d synthet; fertilizer sations; pp d product industrial ons chemi ther cellul is giving at ince, and al insects an resol ~ re; y resin; e	s l and vete. y preparat s for medic batances f plasters; 1 illing matt l casts; too roying no; herbicides ousehold: 5 building building s building to protect s building to protect s general purport of the s for produced in pact tricides, used in see p piles from the see for produced in the se	es Descri
01 - Chemical preparations for industrial, scientific, photographic, agricultural, horticulture and forestry purposes; unprocessed synthetic resins, raw plastic materials; fertilizers; fire extinguishing compositions; preparations for conservations food products; tanning substances; glues for industrial purposes, including: compositions chemical for wood working and other cellulose materials in purposes giving above materials fire resistance, and also stability to influence insects and rotting; synthetic phenolic ~ resol ~ resin and catalysts, used for processing void in wood; synthetic epoxy resin; epoxy glues; epoxy hardeners, used for wood	and powdered metals 005 - Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances for medical purposes; dietetic substances for medical suse, food for babies; plasters; materials for dressings; teeth filling material and manufacturing dental casts; tools; preparations for destroying noxious animals; fungicides, herbicides, namely; fungicides, used in household and industrial purposes for protection from rotting wood massive building wood; funnigants, pesticides, used in household and industrial purposes for protection wood from rotting and impact insects; compositions for repellent insects in targets protection ship piles from ship ~??????????~; insecticides, used in household and industrial purposes.	iption
,		

		Mark
		Country 0
		Owner Name A
		Application# Fil
		File Date Registration #
	Date	n# Registration
		Status
water-re purposes: hydroph impregn for wood - Paints tools, pr against of for color sheet an ~ for art includin wood fre purposes: bandage wood; se retardan paints ar putties f solution supports wrappin basis po giving o for mulat paints fo for prote composis others ce protectici	and othe substanc insectici giving in	Classes C
color and water repetient properties, water-repetient properties, water-repetient additives, used for the purposes protection wood, namely ~ hydrophobic ~ compositions mixed with impregnated for protection wood, used for wood and other cellulose materials. - Paints , lacquers, drying oils; protective tools, preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; substances for coloring; mordants; raw natural resins; sheet and powdered metals, ~ izpolzuemye ~ for art and decoration goals and art print, including: for the purposes protection wood from rotting; cartridges with for the purposes protection wood from rotting; bandages construction for protection mood; soils putties for infliction on flame retardants, wood impregnated; tinting paints and ~ substances for wood; putties for wood, Masonry and plaster solutions; systems restoration wooden supports, consisting of glass fiber ~ wrapping ~ material and impregnations on basis polyethylene; compositions for giving color, used together with formulations for protection wood, namely paints for wood, mixed with formulations for protection wood and others cellulose materials; for the purposes protection wood, used exclusively in	and others cellulose materials; chemical substances, used for productions insecticities; additives chemical for giving impregnation for protection wood	Goods/Services Description

CELBRITE RUSSIA, FEDERATIO N OF			Mark Country
Koppers Performance TIO Chemicals Inc.			Owner Name
2005704612			Application #
3/4/2005			File Date
307318			Registration#
5/26/2006			Registration Date
REGISTERED			Status
001. 002. 005			Classes
01 - Chemical preparations for industrial, scientific, photographic, agricultural, horticulture and forestry purposes; unprocessed synthetic resins, raw plastic materials; fertilizers; fire extinguishing compositions; preparations for conservations food products; tanning substances; glues for industrial purposes, including; compositions chemical for wood working and other cellulose materials in purposes giving above	ons - Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations; sanitary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances for medical use, food for babies; plasters; materials for dressings; teeth filling material and manufacturing dental casts; Dezenfitsiruyuschie ~ tools; preparations for destroying noxious animals; fungicides, herbicides, namely: fungicides, used in household and industrial purposes for protection from rotting wood massive building wood; fumigants, pesticides, used in household and industrial purposes for protection wood from rotting and impact insects; compositions for repellent insects in targets protection ship piles from ship ~ carpenter; insecticides, used in household and industrial purposes.	installations wood working under pressure; coverings anticorrosive for protection steel piles from corrosion; for the purposes protection wood, used exclusively in installations wood working under pressure.	Goods/Services Description

		Mark
		Country
		Owner Name
		Application #
		File Date
		Registration #
		Registration Date
		Status
		Classes
substances, used for productions insecticides; additives chemical for giving impregnation for protection wood color and water repellent properties, water-repellent additives, used for the purposes protection wood, namely compositions mixed with impregnated for protection wood, used for wood and other cellulose materials. - Paints, lacquers, drying oils; protective tools, preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; substances for coloring; mordants; raw natural resins; sheet and powdered metals, for art and decoration goals and art print, including; for the purposes protection wood from rotting; cartridges with for the purposes protection wood; soils putties for infliction on flame retardants, wood impregnated; paints and substances for wood; putties for wood, Masonry and plaster solutions; systems restoration wooden supports, consisting of glass fiber material and impregnations on basis polyethylene; compositions for giving color, used together with formulations for protection wood, namely paints for wood.	materials fire resistance, and also stability to influence insects and rotting; synthetic phenolic resin and catalysts, used for processing void in wood; synthetic epoxy resin; epoxy glues; epoxy hardeners, used for wood and others callulate materials; chemical	Goods/Services Description

PROTIM		Mark
SLOVENIA		Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Owner Name
7480790		Application#
11/6/1974		File Date
7480790		Registration#
10/13/199 7		Registration Date
REGISTERED		Status
001, 002, 003, 005, 011		Classes
01 - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; artificial and synthetic resins, raw plastic materials (in the form of powder, liquid	mixed with formulations for protection wood; chemical compositions for protection wood; chemical compositions for protection wood, used exclusively in installations wood working under pressure; coverings anticorrosive for protection steel piles from corrosion; for the purposes protection wood, used exclusively in installations wood working under pressure. O05 - Pharmaceutical and veterinary preparations; sanitary preparations for medical purposes; dietetic substances for medical use, food for babies; plasters; materials for dressings; teeth filling material and manufacturing dental casts; tools; preparations for destroying noxious animals; fungicides, herbicides, namely: fungicides, used in household and industrial purposes for protection from rotting wood massive building wood; funigants, pesticides, used in household and industrial purposes for protection wood from rotting and impact insects in targets protection ship piles from ship; insecticides, used in household and industrial purposes.	Goods/Services Description

SOLIGNUM		Mark
SOUTH AFRICA		Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Owner Name
1639/30/2		Application #
12/19/1930		File Date
1639/30/2		Registration #
12/19/1930		Registration Date
REGISTERED		Status
002		Classes
002 - Preparation for the staining, preserving and arresting the decay of wood; preparations for the preserving of stone and brickwork and for application to damp walls and other structures, being in	or paste), manures - natural and artificial, fire extinguishing compositions; chemical products for tempering and welding; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; taming substances; adhesives used in industry. O2 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters and decorators. O3 - Washing preparations - bleaching and other washing substances; preparations for cleaning, polishing, degreasing and sharpening. O05 - Pharmaceutical, veterinary, and hygienic products; dietary products for children and patients; plasters, dressing material; substances for filling teeth and tooth imprints; disinfectants for chemical toilets; preparations for extermination of weeds and pests. O11 - Devices for lighting, heating, steam production, cooking, cooling, drying, ventilation, water supply and sanitation, especially for protecting wood.	Goods/Services Description

Per l	9	r _v		
PROTIM	MICROPRO	SOLIGNUM	PROTIM	Mark
SWITZERLA N D	SOUTH KOREA	SOUTH AFRICA	SOUTH AFRICA	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
1656/1981	40-2007-0059375	1639/30/1	94/6002	Application #
3/24/1981	11/20/2007	12/19/1930	6/13/1994	File Date
310973	760229	1639/30/1	94/6002	Registration #
9/14/1981	9/8/2008	12/19/1930	6/13/1994	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
001, 002, 003, 005, 007	002, 005, 019	001	002	Classes
01 - Industrial chemicals, science, photography, agriculture, horticulture, forestry; artificial resins and synthetic, unprocessed plastics (in powder form, liquids or pastes); fertilizers (natural and. artificial); fire extinguishing compositions; hardeners and soldering preparations; chemicals intended for preserving food; tanning substances; adhesive substances for industry. 02 - Colours, varnish, lacquers; anti rust preparations and against deterioration of wood; materials dying; mordants; natural resin, metal foil and powder for painters and decorators. 03 - Preparations for bleaching and other substances for washing;	002 - Preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials. 005 - Fungicides 019 - Treated wood and lumber	001 -	002 - Woods preservatives; paints; varnishes (other than insulating varnishes); lacquers; natural resins; preservatives against rust	Goods/Services Description the nature of paints; paints and varnish.

MICROPRO In TAIWAN Koppers Performance Chinese Characters Chemicals Inc.	SOLIGNUM SWITZERLA Koppers Performance N D Chemicals Inc.		Mark Country Owner Name
mance 096001359	mance 5906/1988		ame Application#
1/9/2007	8/19/1988		on# File Date
01291530	366274		Registration #
12/1/2007	1/16/1989		Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
002, 019	001, 002, 005		Classes
002 - Preservatives used in the treatment of wood. 019 - Treated wood, non-metal lumber for	 O1 - Preparations for stripping, impregnating and avoiding the decomposition of wood; preparations for impregnating brick and stone constructions and for application on moist walls and other structures and constructions. - Paints and varnishes. O05 - Preparations for destroying vermin, fungicides, herbicides. 	preparations for cleaning, polishing, degreasing and abrading; soap, perfumery, essential oils, cosmetic, hair lotions; dentifices. Installations in vacuum for treatment wood, machine tools; engines (except land vehicles); couplings and transmission belts (except for land vehicles); large instruments for agriculture; incubators. 1005 - Lighting installations, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilation, water distribution and sanitary installations. 1007 - Building materials, natural stones and artificial, cement, lime, mortar, plaster and gravel; sandstone tubes or of cement; products for construction of roads; asphalt, pitch and bitumen; transportable houses, monuments of stone; chimneys.	Goods/Services Description

- Paints - Cosmetics and cleaning preparations 005						
TERED 001, 002,	1954 732800 8/5/1954 REGISTERED	8/5/1954	732800	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED KINGDOM	PROTIM
REGISTERED 002	452177 9/26/1924	9/26/1924	452177	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED KINGDOM	CELCURE
REGISTERED 002	300586 2/19/1908	2/19/1908	300586	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED KINGDOM	NORUSTO
REGISTERED 019	UK000025517 9/24/2010 70	51770 6/30/2010	UK00002551770	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED KINGDOM	MICROSHIELD
REGISTERED 019	UK000025540 10/29/201 85 0	54085 7/27/2010	UK00002554085	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED KINGDOM	AGRIPOST
REGISTERED 019	2529201 1/22/2010	10/19/200 9	2529201	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED	MICROPRO MICRONIZED TIMBER
REGISTERED 002	/2005 UK000023969 12/8/2006 83	96983 7/15/2005	UK00002396983	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED KINGDOM	MICROSHIELD
REGISTERED 002	/1974 1025607 2/26/1974	2/26/1974	1025607	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED KINGDOM	CELBRITE
REGISTERED 002, 019	2007 01291529 12/1/2007	1/9/2007	096001357	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	TAIWAN	MICROPRO
Status Classes	Date	ou # Fle Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

							[c
PLAYGUARD	SOLIGNUM & Design	FRAME GUARD	CELCURE	SOLIGNUM	PREVAC	PREVAC	Mark
UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
UK00002354877	1145598	2413728	1277387	230949	991511	923088	Application #
2/2/2004	12/13/1980	2/13/2006	10/1/1986	5/18/1900	5/3/1972	3/27/1968	File Date
UK000023548 77	1145598	2413728	1277387	230949	991511	923088	Registration #
7/9/2004	12/13/1980	12/22/2006	9/2/1988	5/18/1900	5/3/1972	3/27/1968	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
019	002	040	040	002	011	002. 019	Classes
019 - Preserved timber; preserved timber for use in playgrounds.	002 - Wood preservatives	040 - Wood treatment services; preservative treatment to wood and cellulosic material.	040 - Services for the preservation of timber by treatment with chemical formulations; all included in Class 40.	002 - Preparations for the staining preserving and arresting the decay of wood; for the preserving of stone and brick work and for application to damp walls and other structures; paints and varnish.	011 - Installations for use in impregnating timber with preservatives, and parts and fittings included in Class 11 for such goods	002 - Wood preservatives; paints, varnishes (other than insulating varnish), lacquers; natural resins. 019 - Non-metallic materials and non-metallic elements, all for use in building and in civil engineering construction; and portable buildings.	Goods/Services Description - Pharmaceuticals

HI-BOR	LIFEWOOD	POLEPROTECT		SLEEPERPROTE CT	MICROSHADES			MICROPRO		PROTIM AQUATAN	SUREPINE	Mark
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED KINGDOM		UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM		KINGDOM	UNITED		UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance		Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
74/182,093	73/731,746	3374419		3374401	3374409			3374415		3267883	3145561	Application #
7/3/1991	5/31/1988	2/11/2019		2/11/2019	2/11/2019			2/11/2019		11/2/2017	1/21/2016	File Date
1,917,292	1,535,297									UK000032678 83	3145561	Registration#
9/5/1995	4/18/1989									3/30/2018	4/29/2016	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED		PUBLISHED	PUBLISHED			PENDING		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
019	019	019		002, 019	002		005, 019	002,		002	019	Classes
019 - Treated wood for construction purposes	019 - Treated Lumber	019 - Preservative treated wood products	019 - Preservative treated timbers, including bridge timbers.	002 - Preservatives for wood; Preservatives for cellulosic material.	002 - Colorants used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials	019 - Pressure treated wood and timber product; pressure impregnated wood products	of wood and cellulosic materials 005 - Fungicides	002 - Preservatives used in the treatment	wood; preservative coatings for wood surfaces; preservatives and colorants used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials	002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservatives against deterioration of	019 - Pressure preservative treated wood fencing posts	Goods/Services Description

MICROPRO & Design	MICROSHADES	MICROPRO	RAIN DANCE	NEXWOOD	ADVANCE GUARD	CLEANWOOD		FIREPRO	NATUREWOOD	Mark
UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES		UNITED	UNITED STATES	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.		Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
78/917,094	78/793,206	78/768,653	78/632,352	77/467,573	77/412,773	76/597,025		76/090,220	74/411,444	Application#
6/26/2006	1/17/2006	12/7/2005	5/18/2005	5/7/2008	3/4/2008	6/10/2004		6/30/2000	7/12/1993	File Date
3,486,452	3,228,894	3,432,948	3,720,073	4,632,581	3,700,758	3,007,137		2,534,910	1,887,913	Registration#
8/12/2008	4/10/2007	5/20/2008	12/1/2009	11/4/2014	10/27/2009	10/18/2005		1/29/2002	4/4/1995	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002, 005, 019	002	002, 005, 019	019	019	019	001		001, 019	019	Classes
002 - Preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials 005 - Fungicides for use in/on wood and	002 - Preservatives and colorants used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials	002 - Preservatives used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials 005 - fungicides for use in/on wood and lumber 019 - treated wood and lumber	019 - Pressure treated wood, namely, lumber and plywood used for construction purposes	019 - Treated wood, namely, wood decking, wood railing, wood trim, wood planks, wood boards, and wood sill plates	019 - Pressure or dip treated wood, namely, lumber, timbers and plywood pressure treated or dip treated with a borate based preservative	001 - Mold inhibitor used in wood preservative products	019 - Wood products, namely lumber, timbers, plywood, particle board, laminated wood products, oriented strand board, and fiber board treated with a chemical composition to impart flame retardancy	001 - Chemical composition to impart flame retardancy to wood products	019 - Treated wood	Goods/Services Description

- Chemicals - Paints	001, 002	REGISTERED	6/24/1995	15206	5/4/1994	4199418003	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	VIETNAM	PROTIM
002 - Preservative coatings for wood surfaces	002	ALLOWED			1/31/2018	87/778,615	Koppers Performance Chemicals	UNITED STATES	CUT & TREAT
019 - Wood products, namely, lumber, timbers, plywood, particle board, oriented strand board, and fiber board, all treated with a chemical composition to impart flame retardancy; laminated wood products, namely, boards, moldings, lumber, decking, beams, support posts and columns, trusses, and rafters, all treated with a chemical composition to impart flame retardancy									
001 - Chemical composition to impart flame retardancy to wood products	001, 019	ALLOWED			12/7/2016	87/260,764	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED STATES	FLAMEPRO
002 - Preservative coatings for wood surfaces.	002	REGISTERED	10/17/201 7	5,313,077	8/18/2016	87/143,538	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED STATES	CUT-N-SEAL
002 - Wood Preservative	002	REGISTERED	5/16/1972	933,747	1/4/1971	72/380,123	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED	K-33 & Design
002 - Preservatives and colorants used in the treatment of wood and cellulosic materials	002	REGISTERED	7/22/2008	3,473,975	6/23/2006	78/915,243	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED	MICRO SHADES & Design
002 - Lubricating oil emulsion used on wood poles	002	REGISTERED	2/4/2014	4,478,490	10/22/2011	85/453,887	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	UNITED STATES	CLAW
lumber 019 - Treated wood and lumber									
Goods/Services Description	Classes	Status	Registration Date	Registration #	File Date	Application #	Owner Name	Country	Mark

SOLIGNUM	SOLIGNUM	Mark
NEW ZEALAND	VIETNAM	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	Koppers Performance Chemicals Inc.	Owner Name
7348/5799	4199418002	Application #
5/27/1908	5/4/1994	File Date
7348/5799	15061	Registration#
8/27/1908	1/17/1995	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
001, 002, 004	001. 002. 005	Classes
molds. Ol - Preparations for the staining, preserving, and arresting the decay of wood; for the preserving of stone and brick work, and for application to damp walls and other structures; paints and varnish O2 - Preparations for the staining, preserving, and arresting the decay of wood; for the preserving of stone and brick work, and for application to damp walls and other structures; paints and varnish	01 - Chemical products used in industry, science, agriculture, horticulture and forestry, additives for fungicides and insecticides, artificial resins, synthetic resins and crude epoxy resins, industrial adhesives, anticondensation agents, moisture-proofing agents, fire-fighting compounds, antifungal chemicals, waterproofing chemicals. O2 - Pigments, varnishes, rust inhibitors and wood preservatives; dyestuffs, foil and powder for artists and decorators, antimicrobial compounds for metals, bactericid dyes, varnishes, colourants, copal, lacquer, creosote for wood, enamel, natural resin, dye, fuze, wood dye. O05 - Disinfectant; harmful herbicides, weed killers, pesticides, pesticides, algae, funcicides and servaticides herbicides.	Goods/Services Description

Mark	Country	Owner Name	Application #	File Date	Registration #	Registration Date	Status	Classes	Goods/Services Description
									004 - Preparations for the preserving of brickwork.
PROTIM	NEW ZEALAND	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	101984	9/26/1972	101984	11/13/1974	REGISTERED	002	002 - Woods preservatives; paints; varnishes (other than insulating varnishes); lacquers; natural resins; preservatives against rust.
IMPRETECT	NEW ZEALAND	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	252580	8/17/1995	252580	3/17/1997	REGISTERED	002	002 - Preservatives for wood and timber treatment.
HYLITE	NEW ZEALAND	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	252581	8/17/1995	252581	10/28/1997	REGISTERED	002	002 - Preservatives for wood and timber treatment.
HYLITE EXTRA	NEW ZEALAND	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	252582	8/17/1995	252582	10/28/1997	REGISTERED	002	002 - Preservatives for wood and timber treatment.
CUTROL 375	ZEALAND NEW	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	252583	8/17/1995	252583	5/19/1997	REGISTERED	002	002 - Preservatives for wood and timber treatment.
LIFEWOOD	NEW ZEALAND	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	624295	10/2/2000	624295	4/5/2001	REGISTERED	019	019 - Timber and timber products in this class including treated timber, milled and sawn timber, manufactured timber; nonmetallic building materials and building products in this class
ADVANCEGUA R D	NEW ZEALAND	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	643604	8/14/2001	643604	2/14/2002	REGISTERED	002	002 - Paints, varnishes; lacquers; preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; mordants; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack; timber greservatives; primers; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber;

BORACOL	ACQ	ADVANCEGUA R D	Mark
NEW ZEALAND	NEW ZEALAND	NEW ZEALAND	Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	Owner Name
670406	669427	643610	Application #
12/12/2002	11/29/2002	8/14/2001	File Date
670406	669427	643610	Registration#
11/3/2003	6/9/2003	2/14/2002	Registration
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002, 019, 035, 040	002. 019, 040	019	Classes
002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; mordants; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber; wood colouring; wood dye 019 - Building materials (nonmetallic); timber products 035 -	002 -Paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; mordants; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack; timber reservatives; primers; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber; wood colouring; wood dye 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); timber products 040 - Services relating to the treatment of timber	wood colouring; wood dye 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); timber products	Goods/Services Description

FR.A		
FRAMEPLUS		Mark
NEW ZEALAND		Country
ND		иту
Koppe		
Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zeala		Owner Name
Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand		аше
d 682568		Ap
68		Application #
		#
7/9/2003		File Date
39		
682568		Registration#
		20000000000000000000000000000000000000
1/15/2004		Registration Date
		tion
REGISTERED		Sta
RED		Status
002, 019, 035, 040		Cla
		Classes
002 - I preserv the det preserv in pow printer the pre decay; preserv preparr varnish wood (Retail: relation lacques and agg wood, wood, wood, form form for printer: treatmer rising of attack, primer: in the rising rovidition of the providition of the rising of attack, primer: in the rising rovidition of the rising of attack, primer: in the rising production of the rising of the risin	
002 - Paints; varnishes; lacque preservations against rust and the deterioration of wood; oils preservation of wood; mordam in powder form for painters, deprinters and artists; timber treathe prevention of rising damp, decay and insect attack; timber preservatives; primers; timber preparations in the nature of px varnish for providing a finish two documents of the wood colouring; wood dye 019 - Building materials (nonmetallic); timber products 035 Retail and wholesale services i	Retail and wholesale services i relation to paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservations against and against the deterioration of wood, oils for the preservation of wood, mordants, metals in pow form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and attack, timber preservatives, primers, timber stains, prepara in the nature of paint or varnis providing a finish to timber, woolouring, wood dye, building materials (non-metallic) and ti products; retail and wholesale services relating to goods that used for the treatment of timbe 040 - Services relating to the tuinber	Goods/s
arnishes; gainst ru n of wood; wood; n for pain ists; tim of rising of rising ct attack crimers; the natt viding a g; wood g; wood material	ts, varni ts, varni ts, varni trvations deteriors s, metal: s, metal: rs, deco ists, tim he preve ngal dec preservat reservat stains, i paint or paint or paint of dye, b metallic and why	Services
002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; mordants; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber; wood colouring; wood dye 019 - Building materials (nonmetallic); timber products 035 - Retail and wholesale services in	Retail and wholesale services in relation to paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood, oils for the preservation of wood, mordants, metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack, timber preservatives, primers, timber stains, preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber, wood colouring, wood dye, building materials (non-metallic) and timber products; retail and wholesale services relating to goods that are used for the treatment of timber	Goods/Services Description
002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood; mordants; metals preservation of wood; mordants; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack; timber greservatives; primers; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber; wood colouring; wood dye 019 - Building materials (nonmetallic); timber products 035 - Retail and wholesale services in	Retail and wholesale services in relation to paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood, oils for the preservation of wood, mordants, metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, timber reatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack, timber preservatives, primers, timber stains, preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber, wood colouring, wood dye, building materials (non-metallic) and timber products; retail and wholesale services relating to goods that are used for the treatment of timber 0.40 - Services relating to the treatment of timber	Hion
7	Ĭ.	

	FRAMEPRO NEW ZEALAND		Mark Country
	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand		Hry Owner Name
	753597		Application#
	8/21/2006	0.000	File Date
	753597		Registration #
	6/7/2007		Registration Date
	REGISTERED	BECKTEBER	Status
	002, 019, 035, 040		Classes
035 - Retail and wholesale services in	002 - paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservations against tust and against the deterioration of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; mordents; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber; wood colouring; wood dye. 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); timber products.	relation to paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood, oils for the preservation of wood, mordants, metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack, timber preservatives, primers, timber stains, preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber, wood colouring, wood dye, building materials (non-metallic) and timber products; retail and wholesale services relating to goods that are used for the treatment of timber	Goods/Services Description

AQUALITE		Mark
NEW ZEALAND		Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand		Owner Name
762718		Application #
1/30/2007		File Date
762718		Registration#
8/2/2007		Registration Date
REGISTERED		Status
002. 019. 035. 040		Classes
002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; mordents; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber; wood colouring; wood dye. 019 - Building materials (non-metallic); timber products.	relation to paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood, oils for the preservation of wood, mordents, metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack, timber rearrants, preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber, wood colouring, wood dye, building materials (non-metallic) and timber products; retail and wholesale services relating to goods that are used for the treatment of timber; the provision of information relating to the aforesaid services	Goods/Services Description

7		Mark
		7
NEW ZEALAND		Country
Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand		Owner Name
3 806266		Application#
5/12/2009		File Date
806266		Registration#
10/7/2010		Registration Date
REGISTERED		Status
002, 019, 035, 040		Classes
002 - Paints; varnishes; lacquers; preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood; oils for the preservation of wood; nordents; metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists; timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack; timber stains; preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber; wood colouring; wood dye. 019 - Building materials (non-metallic) made of wood; timber products.	035 - Retail and wholesale services in relation to paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservations against trust and against the deterioration of wood, oils for the preservation of wood, mordents, metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack, timber stains, preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber, wood colouring, wood dye, building materials (non-metallic) and timber products; retail and wholesale services relating to goods that are used for the treatment of timber; the provision of information relating to the aforesaid services	Goods/Services Description

AQ		
AQUAZOLE		Mark
NEW ZEALAND		Country
		3
Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand		Ow
Perform		Owner Name
Zealand		me
977986		Appt
		Application #
5/2		
5/27/2013		File Date
977986		Regis
56		Registration#
11/2		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
11/28/2013		Registration Date
REGIS		
REGISTERED		Status
002,		
9 2.		Classes
002 - presei 019 - 019 - of wo buildi	035 - Re relation I preserva deteriora preserva in powda in powda in powda printers a the preserva decay an preserva a preparati varnish I wood co materials and timb services for the tr of inform services.	
002 - Wood preservatives; preservatives, wood stains. 019 - Articles of wood for of wood; building compon building elements made of building elements made of building elements made of materials; cladding sheets panels of plywood; prepar wood; prepar wood; semi-worked wood; of wood for the production shaped sections of wood for	Retail ar no to pain no ration coration covation of vation of vation of water forms and ar and inse- vatives, rations in the forpro- colouring its forp	Goods
wood str wood str of wood ling com ents mad ents mad lding she /ood; fac /ood; pro orked wood; pro	nd whole nats, varn against r against r against r f wood, f wood, n for pairtists, tim of rising, cct attack primers, 1 the natividing a g, wood e-metallic ducts; rang to goo ent of tim it relating in the firm of tim it relating to	Service
002 - Wood preservatives; wood preservatives, wood stains. 019 - Articles of wood for joinery; but of wood; building components of wood building elements made of plywood; building elements made of wooden materials; cladding sheets of wood; f panels of plywood; facing sheets of plywood; prepared wood; shaped se of wood for the production of doors; shaped sections of wood for the	035 - Retail and wholesale services in relation to paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood, oils for the preservation of wood, mordents, metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack, timber stains, preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber, wood colouring, wood dye, building materials (non-metallic) made of wood and timber products; retail and wholesa services relating to goods that are used for the treatment of timber; the provision information relating to the aforesaid services.	Goods/Services Description
002 - Wood preservatives; wood preservatives; wood stains. 019 - Articles of wood for joinery; boards of wood; building elements made of plywood; building elements made of wooden materials; cladding sheets of wooden facing panels of plywood; facing sheets of plywood; plywood; prepared wood; sawn wood; semi-worked wood; shaped sections of wood for the production of doors; shaped sections of wood for the	035 - Retail and wholesale services in relation to paints, varnishes, lacquers, preservations against rust and against the deterioration of wood, oils for the preservation of wood, mordents, metals in powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists, timber treatments for the prevention of rising damp, fungal decay and insect attack, timber stains, preparations in the nature of paint or varnish for providing a finish to timber, wood colouring, wood dye, building materials (non-metallic) made of wood and timber products; retail and wholesale services relating to goods that are used for the treatment of timber; the provision of information relating to the aforesaid services. 040 - Treatment of timber; the provision of information relating to the aforesaid services.	ption
ong ons	of e	

NWTT PROPER POST USE CLASS 4 &	COX & Design	COX	CELCURE	PROTIM	PROTIM MICRO	ULTRAWOOD		Mark
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	TRINIDAD & TOBAGO	ZEALAND	NEW ZEALAND	NEW ZEALAND		Country
Northwest Timber Treatments Ltd.	Koppers Utility And Industrial Products, Inc.	Koppers Utility And Industrial Products, Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals, Inc.	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand	Koppers Performance Chemicals New Zealand		Owner Name
011560125	77/064,064	77/064,079	3452	1062703	1062702	293903		Application #
2/8/2013	12/14/2006	12/14/2006	12/16/1965	3/17/2017	3/17/2017	6/17/1998		File Date
011560125	3,696,269	3,701,954	3452	1062703	1062702	293903		Registration#
6/19/2013	10/13/2009	10/27/2009	7/3/1967	3/17/2017	3/13/2017	7/7/1999		Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
019	019	019	001	019	019	001		Classes
019 - Wood post and timber.	019 - Treated lumber; treated wood utility poles and utility pole cross arms; dimensional lumber	019 - Treated lumber; treated wood utility poles and utility pole cross arms; dimensional lumber	001 - Wood Preservatives	019 - Non-metallic decking; non-metallic fencing; timber, wood and lumber for building purposes; timber, wood and lumber building products; treated, preserved, and finished timber, wood and lumber	019 - Non-metallic decking; non-metallic fencing; timber, wood and lumber for building purposes; timber, wood and lumber building products; treated, preserved, and finished timber, wood and lumber	001 - Chemicals used in industry; water repellant treatment products for timber or wood	production of window frames; shaped sheets of wood for use in the construction of doors; shaped sheets of wood for use in the construction of windows; wood for building; wood for construction purposes; wood for use in building; wood sections; wood sheeting; wood veneers.	Goods/Services Description

Mark	Country	Owner Name	Application#	File Date	Registration#	Registration Date	Status	Classes	Goods/Services Description
Design									
O-CALC	CANADA	Osmose Utilities Services, Inc.	1036538	11/24/1999	642,084	6/15/2005	REGISTERED	N/A	N/A - Computer software for use in determining loads
FASTGATE	CANADA	Osmose Utilities Services, Inc.	1263135	6/30/2005	669,304	8/4/2006	REGISTERED	N/A	N/A - Computer software for use in database management for utilities and other energy distribution businesses
MICROPRO	CHINA	Osmose, Inc.	5842841	1/12/2007	5842841	12/7/2009	REGISTERED	019	019 - Semi-worked woods
MICROPRO	CHINA	Osmose, Inc.	5753691	11/29/2006	5753691	12/7/2009	REGISTERED	002	002 - Preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood.
MICROPRO	CHINA	Osmose, Inc.	5753690	11/29/2006	5753690	11/21/2009	REGISTERED	610	019 - Semi-worked woods
微先 (MICROPRO In Chinese Characters)	CHINA	Osmose, Inc.	5842842	1/12/2007	5842842	12/21/2009	REGISTERED	002	002 - Preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood
K-33	COLOMBIA	Osmose, Inc.	92333654	10/5/2011	113007	4/7/1986	REGISTERED	002	002 - Paint, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colourants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and arts.
NATUREWOOD & Design	GUATEMAL A	Osmose, Inc.	200301811	3/18/2003	127907	2/12/2004	REGISTERED	001	001 - Firm applicant booking law exclusive of use of trademark in any color, combination of colours, funds or dispositions and law than ~aplicarla~ in products that supporting, ~usarla~ at boxes, packings, cartons, labels, packing, vehicles, stationery and in any

PROTIM	PROTIM	PREVAC	SOLIGNUM		Mark
CHINA	SWEDEN	SARAWAK	NIGERIA		Country
Protim Solignum Limited	Osmose, Inc.	Osmose, Inc.	Osmose, Inc.		Owner Name
3737819	1972/04127	SAR/019852	RTM-3538		Application #
9/28/2003	9/22/1972	6/11/1979	11/15/1927		File Date
3737819	143042	R/019852	RTM-3538		Registration #
7/28/2005	5/11/1973	6/11/1979	11/15/1927		Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
001	002	011	001		Classes
001 - Chemical materials used in industry, science, agriculture, horticulture and forestry Chemical preparations used in industry, science; including those which not belong to other classes Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics (not include raw natural resins) Manures Fire extinguishing compositions Chemical Substances for preserving foodstuffs (not include salt for preserving foodstuffs) Tanning substances and chemicals for leather Adhesives and gums used in industry (not include adhesives used for paper)	002 - Wood preservatives	011 - Installation for use in impregnating timber with preservatives and parts and fittings included in class 11 for such goods	001 - Preparations for the staining, preserving and arresting the decay of wood and all other goods included in the class.	other advertising means that consider convenient and right. Chemical products for industrial use, science, photography, horticulture and forestry. Unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics. Manure for agriculture. Fire extinguishing compositions. Tempering and soldering preparations. Chemical products for preserving foodstuffs. Tanning substances. Adhesives for industrial use (glues).	Goods/Services Description

Mark PROTIM	CHINA	Owner Name Protim Solignum	Application # 5283725	File Date 4/13/2006	Registration# 5283725	Registration Date 7/21/2009	Status REGISTERED	Classes 005	Goods/Services Description 005 - Dry rot fungus (Preparations for
PROTIM	CHINA	Protim Solignum Limited	5283725	4/13/2006	5283725	7/21/2009	REGISTERED	005	005 - Dry rot fungus (Preparations for destroying), Biocides, Pesticides, Insecticide s, Herbicides, Mothp roofing preparations, Cedar wood for use as an insect renellent
PROTIM	CHINA	Protim Solignum Limited	3737818	9/28/2003	3737818	7/21/2005	REGISTERED	002	002 - Colourants, mordants (not include colourants for foodstuffs) Paints (not include foodstuffs and insulating paints); metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and arts Paints, Varnishes and those accessory materials; enamels Preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood Raw natural I resins
SOLIGNUM (Stylized)	CHINA	Protim Solignum Limited	25717501	8/7/2017	25717501	8/21/2018	REGISTERED	001	001 - Chemicals for the manufacture of pigments; Chemicals for the manufacture of paints; Solvents for varnishes; Aggressor repellent chemicals; Salt for preserving, other than for foodstuffs; Dye leveler; Moistening [wetting] preparations for use in dyeing; Using chemical reagent production dye; Organic silicone; Industrial chemicals.
SOLIGNUM (Stylized)	CHINA	Protim Solignum Limited	25724102	8/7/2017	25724102	8/21/2018	REGISTERED	005	005 - Insecticides; Sterilising preparations; Germicides; Mothproofing preparations; Preparations for destroying noxious plants; Depuratives; Air purifying preparations; Cedar wood for use as an insect repellent; Air deodorising preparations; Vermin destroying preparations.
SOLIGNUM (Stylized)	CHINA	Protim Solignum Limited	25726849	8/7/2017	25726849	8/21/2018	REGISTERED	019	019 - Asphalt; Bitumen; Construction materials, not of metal; Wood paving; Building timber; Plywood; Wood for making household utensils; Wood-pulp board, for building; Moldable wood;

	NATUREWOOD	SOLIGNUM	SOLIGNUM (Stylized)	SOLIGNUM (Stylized)	Mark
	OD ESTONIA	DENMARK	CHINA	CHINA	Country
	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Owner Name
	M200200155	VA191100116	25715371	25734870	Application #
	2/8/2002	2/23/1911	8/7/2017	8/7/2017	File Date
	37510	VA191100211	25715371	25734870	Registration #
	3/12/2003	4/29/1911	8/28/2018	8/21/2018	Registration Date
	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
	016. 019. 040	002	040	037	Classes
019 - Wood; building timber; preservatives treated wood; building timber treated with preservatives; pressure treated wood; pressure treated building timber	016 - Publications and publications; printer works and publications concerning conservatives, wood, construction wood, with preservatives treated wood, with preservatives treated construction wood, pressure treated wood, pressure treated wood, pressure treated construction wood and wood constructions; wood buildings, wood structures and wood building sets related instruction materials	002 - Colouring preparations, varnish and paint, preservatives for wood.	040 - Woodworking; Timber felling and processing; Framing of works of art; Abrasion; Burnishing by abrasion; Metal casting; Dyeing services; Cinematographic films; Air freshening; Engraving.	037 - Signs of Painting or repair; Upholstery repair; Warehouse construction and repair; Building maintenance and repair; Installation of doors and windows; Entertainment physical training; Electric appliance installation and repair; Motor vehicle maintenance and repair; Airplane maintenance and repair; Shipbuilding.	Goods/Services Description Wooden Floor.

PROTIM	NATUREWOOD	Mark
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)	Country
Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Owner Name
003326212	002345270	Application #
8/28/2003	8/8/2001	File Date
003326212	002345270	Registration#
2/10/2005	9/16/2004	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
001, 002, 005	016. 019. 040	Classes
01 - Chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions; tempering and soldering preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuffs; tanning substances; adhesives used in industry.	040 - Wood processing; wood processing with cover substances and equipment, devices; wood treatment; with consulting, information and advising services related to all aforenamed services 016 - Printed matter and printed publications relating to preservatives, timber, building timber, preservative treated timber for building, pressure treated timber pressure treated timber for building and timber constructions; instruction manuals for timber construction hits. 019 - Timber; timber for building; pressure treated timber; preservative treated timber; preservative treated timber; pressure treated timber; timber processing; consultancy, information and advisory services relating to all of the aforesaid.	Goods/Services Description

PROTIM GE	LIFEWOOD EU		Mark
GERMANY	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM)		Country
Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited		Owner Name
P20799	002346138		Application #
9/25/1972	8/8/2001		File Date
932383	002346138		Registration #
6/25/1975	12/19/2002		Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
001, 002, 003, 007, 019	016, 019, 040		Classes
001 - Chemical products for industrial (except such as auxiliary agents or raw materials for making them, processing, improvement and treatment of nutritional substances and drinks of all kinds and	publications; printed matter and printed publications relating to preservatives, timber, building timber, preservative treated timber, pressure treated timber for building, pressure treated timber pressure treated timber for building and timber constructions; instruction manuals for timber construction kits. O19 - Timber; timber for building; preservative treated timber; pressure treated timber; timber processing; consultancy, information and advisory services relating to all of the aforesaid.	O2 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists. O05 - Preparations for destroying vermin; none of the aforesaid include veterinary preparations.	Goods/Services Description

		7
		Mark
		Country
		ntry
		Q
		Owner Name
		₹ ——
		Application #
		tion#
		File Date
		Registration#
		Registration Date
		76
		Status
		Classes
		Sses
002 -	with exception of such for br purposes), scientific, photogr garden and forestry purposes resins and synthetic resins, uplastics in form of powders, leaves without dilatation of c. products for beverages, artific fertilizers; fire extinguishing compositions, hardening age; chemical preparations for sol tanning substances, adhesive; industrial purposes, except an paper and stationery, natural paints, varnishes, varnishes a artists as also for industrial princluded in Class 2) or for trapreparations, wood preservat with exception products for demutritional substances and drimordants, metal sheets and mordants, metal sheets and moved from for painters and washing and bleach, cleaning preparations, fat removing agisharpening preparations, soat shops, wood impregnating in fittings for such installations, materials including semi prowood, bars, boards, sheets, pludling glass as for example roofing tile of glass, natural sartificial stones, cement, "Alak", mortar, plaster and gof sandstone or cement, road materials, pitch and bitumen, transportable houses, non me	S
	stion of su scientification of su scientification of su synthetic form of It hout dilate hout dilate or bevera, fire extin ons, hards or bevera, stationers, purposes, stationers, ruishes, vu lso for in n Class 2) no Class 2) no Class 2) no Class 2) substanc metal she metal she metal she metal she including sucception prod sucception prod substanc metal she metal she sand bleach inst including sucception of glass tones, cer tones, cer tones, cer tones, cer tones, cer tones, cer tones, cer tones, cer tones, cer	ods/Servi
	with exception of such for brewery purposes), scientific, photographic, lan garden and forestry purposes, synthetic resins and synthetic resins, unprocesse plastics in form of powders, liquids or pastes without dilatation of clarificatio products for beverages, artificial fertilizers; fire extinguishing compositions, hardening agents and chemical preparations for soldering, tanning substances, adhesives for industrial purposes, except adhesives for paper and stationery, natural resins, paints, varnishes, varnishes as well as artists as also for industrial purposes (cincluded in Class 2) or for trade, anti rn preparations, wood preservatives, dyes with exception products for dyeing of nutritional substances and drinks, woo mordants, metal sheets and metals in powder form for painters and decorato washing and bleach, cleaning, polishin preparations, fat removing agents and sharpening preparations, soaps, perfun shops, wood impregnating installations fittings for such installations, building materials including semi processed wood, bars, boards, sheets, plywood, building glass as for example tiles, roofing tile of glass, natural stone and artificial stones, cement, road construct materials, pitch and bitumen, transportable houses, non metallic building materials	Goods/Services Description
	with exception of such for brewery purposes), scientific, photographic, land, garden and forestry purposes, synthetic resins and synthetic resins, unprocessed plastics in form of powders, liquids or pastes without dilatation of clarification products for beverages, artificial fertilizers; fire extinguishing compositions, hardening agents and chemical preparations for soldering, tanning substances, adhesives for industrial purposes, except adhesives for paper and stationery, natural resins, paints, varnishes, vamishes as well as for artists as also for industrial purposes (as included in Class 2) or for trade, anti rust preparations, wood preservatives, dyes with exception products for dyeing of nutritional substances and drinks, wood mordants, metal sheets and metals in powder form for painters and decorators, washing and bleach, cleaning, polishing preparations, fat removing agents and sharpening preparations, soaps, perfume shops, wood impregnating installations, fittings for such installations, building materials including semi processed wood, bars, boards, sheets, plywood, building glass as for example tiles, roofing tile of glass, natural stone and artificial stones, cement, road construction materials, pitch and bitumen, cransportable houses, non metallic building materials	ciption
	on on	

SOLIGNUM ARCHITECTUR A L	PREVAC	Mark
ICELAND	GERMANY	Country
Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Owner Name
1931981	P20798	Application #
12/6/1981	9/25/1972	File Date
4281982	920744	Registration#
12/30/1982	7/23/1974	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002	002. 007. 019	Classes
002 - painters colors, varnishes, lacquers; rust inhibitor and materials gagndreypingar a tree; dyes, bæsunarefni; fixed law; resin; sheet metals and metal powders for use by decorators and painters.	003 - 007 - 019 - 002 - Wood preservatives, paints, lacquers (as far as listed in Class 2), varnishes, as well for artists as for industrial purposes and for handcraft, anti-rust preparations for preservation, dyes, without substances for the colouring of food and beverages, wood mordants, resins, metal foils and metal in form of powders for painters and decorators. 007 - Waterproofing installations for wood, fittings for waterproofing installations for wood, fittings for waterproofing installations for wood. 009 - Non-metal building materials, including semi-finished wood, beams, planks, panels, plywood, building glass, i.e. tiles, shingles from glass, natural and artificial stones, cement, lime carbonate, mortar, gypsum, gravel, tubes from sandstone and cement, material for making and coating roads, asphalt, pitch and bitumen, transportable houses.	Goods/Services Description

NATUREWOOD	SOLIGNUM	SOLIGNUM TIMBERTONE	SOLIGNUM	Mark
LATVIA	INDIA	ICELAND	ICELAND	Country
Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Owner Name
M-02-218	810	194/1981	1521/2003	Application #
2/8/2002	6/9/1942	6/12/1981	6/19/2003	File Date
M53287	810	429/1982	670/2003	Registration #
5/20/2004	6/9/1942	12/30/1982	9/3/2003	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
016. 019. 040	002	002	002	Classes
016 - Printed matter and publications; printed matter and publications about preservatives, timber products, timber, timber products and timber processed with preservatives, pressed timber products and timber as well as wood constructions; manuals about wood constructions and tools meant for them 019 - Timber: construction wood; woodwork and construction wood worked-up with preservatives pressed wood materials; pressed construction wood worked-up recycling; consultations, information and advice provision about before mentioned services	002 - Preparations for the staining, preserving and arresting the decay of wood, preparations (being paints for application to walls stone work and brick work and other structures, paints and varnishes (not being insulating varnishes).	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; coloring matters, dyestuffs, mordants; natural resins, metals in foil and powder form for painters and decorators.	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; coloring matters, dyestuffs, mordants; natural resins, metals in foil and powder form for painters and decorators.	Goods/Services Description

Mark	Country	Owner Name	Application#	File Date	Registration#	Registration Date	Status	Classes	Goods/Services Description
SOLIGNUM	MALAWI	Protim Solignum	1621/51	7/21/2008	1959/01621	7/21/2008	REGISTERED	002	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers;
		Limited							preservatives against rust and against
									deterioration of wood; colourants;
									mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil
									and powder form for painters, decorators,
									printers and artists
SOLIGNUM	PAKISTAN	Protim Solignum	2417	6/9/1942	2417	6/9/1942	REGISTERED	002	002 - Preparations for the staining,
		Limited							preserving and arresting the decay of
									wood, preparations (being paints) for
									application to walls, stone work, brick
									work and other structures, paints and
									varnishes (not being insulating varnishes)
SOLIGNUM	PORTUGAL	Protim Solignum	000121210	9/22/1913	121210	3/18/1914	REGISTERED	001	001 - Chemical products for industry,
		Limited							photography, etc.
PROTIM	SERBIA	Protim Solignum	Z-790/74	6/10/2003	26928	6/10/2003	REGISTERED	001,	01 - Chemicals used in industry,
		Limited						002,	agriculture, horticulture and forestry;
								005,	unprocessed and artificial resins,
								OII	or amorphous form); manures, natural
									and artificial; fire extinguishing
									preparations; tempering and soldering
									preserving foodstuffs; tanning
									substances; adhesives used in industry.
									02 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers;
									preservation against rust and against
									deterioration of wood; colourants;
									mordants; raw natural resins; metals in
									foil and powder form for painters and
									decorators.
									03 - Bleaching preparations and other
									substances for laundry use; cleaning,

SOLIGNUM TIMBERTONE	SOLIGNUM ARCHITECTUR A L	PROTIM	SOLIGNUM		Mark
SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE	SIERRA LEONE		Country
Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited		Owner Name
T8103017A	T8103016C	T79/80623J	681		Application#
7/10/1981	7/10/1981	6/2/1979	6/15/1951		File Date
T8103017A	T8103016C	T79/80623J	681		Registration#
7/10/1981	7/10/1981	6/2/1979	6/15/1951		Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
002	002	002	001		Classes
002 - Painters colors, varnishes, lacquers; rust inhibitor and materials gagndreypingar a tree; dyes, bæsunarefni; fixed law; resin; sheet metals and metal powders for use by decorators and painters.	002 - Wood preservatives	002 - Paints, varnishes, lacquers; preservatives against rust and against deterioration of wood; colorants; mordants; raw natural resins; metals in foil and powder form for painters, decorators, printers and artists.	001 - All goods in class 1	polishing, scouring and abrasive preparations. 005 - Pharmaceutical and veterinary and sanitary preparations; dietetic products for infants and invalids; plasters, materials for dressings; material for stopping teeth, dental wax; disinfectants; preparations for destroying weeds and vermin. 011 - Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, steam generating, water supply and sanitary purposes; in particular, apparatus for application in impregnation of wood with protective preparations.	Goods/Services Description

SOLIGNUM	COLOURLESS SOLIGNUM & Design	SOLIGNUM	SOLIGNUM TIMBERTONE	SOLIGNUM	PREVAC	SOLIGNUM	Mark
THAILAND	S THAILAND	THAILAND	E THAILAND	SWEDEN	SINGAPORE	SINGAPORE	Country
Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Owner Name
521126	256684	521125	466833	7241	T79/80624I	T39/01332I	Application #
6/13/2003	12/7/1983	6/13/2003	9/30/1981	8/6/1900	6/2/1979	5/11/1939	File Date
217169	10525	215254	198737	7241	T79/80624I	T39/01332I	Registration #
6/13/2003	12/7/1983	3/17/2005	9/30/1981	10/9/1900	6/2/1979	5/11/1939	Registration Date
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	Status
002	010	001	002	001. 002	011	002	Classes
002 - The preparation to prevent corrosion. For use with wood The preparation for glazing. Preserve the wood and prevent the deterioration of the wood. For the preparation Preserve the brick and stone. And for the walls of	010 - Chemicals used to treat wood coatings.	001 - Chemicals used to preserve wood.	002 - Spraying paints and brushing paints; coatings (paints), varnishes, lacquers, antirust preparations, anti-corrosive against humidity; preparations for preserving and arresting decay of wood; preparations for preserving of paints and varnishes	 O1 - Preparations for preservation of stone and brick work and for applying on damp walls and on buildings. - Dyeing preparations, preservation and prevention of timber decay; colours and varnish. 	011 - Installations for use in impregnating timber with preservations and parts and fittings	002 - A preparation (in the nature of paint) for the staining, preserving and arresting the decay of Wood, for the preserving of stone and Brick work and for application to damp walls and other structures; paints and varnish	Goods/Services Description

PROTIM SOLIGNUM	SOLIGNUM (Thai Characters)	EXTERIOR SOLIGNUM & Design	SOLIGNUM (Thai Characters)		Mark
TURKEY	THAILAND	THAILAND	GNYTIVHL		Country
Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited	Protim Solignum Limited		Owner Name
93-010346	456740	256683	456739		Application#
9/29/1993	6/19/1981	12/7/1983	6/19/1981		File Date
148177	196394	10524	196395		Registration#
3/11/1994	6/19/1981	12/7/1983	6/19/1981	Date	Registration
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED		Status
001, 002, 003, 005	002	001	100		Classes
ol - Chemical substances in industry and science, synthetic resins, chemical substances, compositions, mixtures and preparations for use in constructions, construction engineering, building and mining industries; chemical materials and preparations to add cemented mixtures, filling materials and filling elements, cemented mixtures, chemical materials to treat aggregates, mold emptying, releasing and dividing substances, water resistant and humidity resist preparations, adhesives for use in industry, epoxy resins, cement for repair purposes, mortar, gypsum, filing and padding preparations for repair purposes, adhesives to treat wood and timber, chemical preparations.	002 - Anti-corrosive preparations for use with wood; preparations for the staining, preserving and arresting decay of wood; preparations for the preserving of stone and brick work and for application to damp walls and other structures; spraying paints and brushing paints; coatings (paints) and varnish.	001 - Chemicals used to treat wood coatings.	001 - The chemicals used to preserve wood.	other buildings and structures used to preserve and protect the paint color paint varnish coating.	Goods/Services Description

	RECTANGLE & Design	WOOD-FUME	FENTEX	SOLIGNUM ARCHITECTUR A L							Mark
	CANADA	CANADA	UNITED KINGDOM	KINGDOM							Country
	Timber Specialties, Ltd.	Timber Specialties Ltd.	The Gallwey Chemical Company Limited	Protim Solignum Limited							Owner Name
	0400892	0415636	1129214	1155933							Application #
	8/4/1976	7701/02/6	2/23/1980	6/17/1981							File Date
	229,125	237,462	1129214	1155933							Registration#
	7/21/1978	11/23/1979	2/23/1980	6/17/1981							Registration Date
	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED							Status
	n/a, n/a	A/N	002	002							Classes
n/a - Technical information services rendered in the preparation, use and application of wood preservatives and in appllying preservatives to the wooden products of others.	n/a - Chemical compositions for preserving wood and other materials of cellulose origin.	N/A - Fumigants for controlling decay and insects in wood poles.	002 - Chemical products for preserving wood against discolouration	002 - Wood preservatives.	005 - Preparations to get rid of dry rots, fungicides and insecticides.	preparations.	preparations, detergents, on based preparations, abrasive paper, abrasive cloth oil paint abrasion	03 - Cleaning, scrubbing, polishing and abrasive	antirust preparations, natural resins, water resistant and humidity resistant coatings; protective and isolation materials.	02 - Oil paints, varnishes and lacquers, protective materials for wood and timber, colorants, mordants,	Goods/Services Description

\$ ₀	P	
& PermaTimber KINGDOM	PERMATIMBER UNITED	Mark
r	F	
KINGDO	UNITED	Country
M		Į
	W	
	lford	Оw
	Walford Timber Ltd	Owner Name
	er Lt	Vame
	_	
	UK	κ.
	0000	pplic
)002525303	ation
	303	#
	ıз 9/3/200	2
	2009	le Da
		te
03	UK0	Reg
	UK000025253	istrat
	5253	Application # File Date Registration # Registration Status Classes Date
	3/12/2010	Reg
	2/201	gistr: Dat
	0	ation e
	RE	
	HSIE.	Status
	RED	Status
	Ŭ	lus
	019	Ω
		Classes
	0	
	19 - 7	G
	[reate	Good
	ow by	1s/Sei
	019 - Treated wood products	Goods/Services Descri
	oduct	s Des
	s.	cripti
		Goods/Services Description

RECORDED: 06/21/2022